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STEMA Medizintechnik GmbH is certified in accordance with the highest standards:
- EN ISO 13485:2016 + AC:2018 + A11:2021 - ISO 13485:2016
- EU 2017/745 (MDR)
- Council Directive 93/42/EEC Annex II excluding Section 4
- Council Directive 93/42/EEC Annex V excluding Section 3
- FDA

These standards create an essential base for our company and our partners. They also
symbolize the commitment and strive to keep up the quality of our products.

ABOUT US

SINCE 20 YEARS

EXPORT IN 
+70 COUNTRIES	

LOCATED IN THE 
WORLD CENTER
FOR MEDICAL 
TECHNOLOGY

+ 10.000
PRODUCTS

CERTIFICATED

24H/SERVICE



PRODUCT RANGE

ARTHROSCOPY
CARDIAC MIS
CONTAINER-SYSTEMS
GASTROENTEROLOGY
GYNAECOLOGY
HF-SURGERY
LAMINECTOMY
LAPAROSCOPY
MICRO MOTOR SYSTEMS
PROCTOSCOPY
SPINE-SURGERY
TITANIUM PLATING SYSTEM
UNITS
UROLOGY

The current product range of STEMA Medizintechnik GmbH includes more 
than 10.000 different items.
We cover the following areas in surgery with high quality products:
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1. CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY

1.1 |  CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY
	 CYSTOSCOPES (4.0MM)
	 SHEATHS
	 OBTURATORS
	 ENDOSCOPE BRIDGES
	 WORKING ELEMENTS
	 FORCEPS, SCISSORS & INSTRUMENTS
	 STONE EXTRACTORS
	 MONOPOLAR FLEXIBLE ELECTRODES
	 MONOPOLAR CONNECTING CABLES

1.2 |  SLIM CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY
	 CYSTOSCOPES (2.9MM)
	 SHEATHS
	 ENDOSCOPE BRIDGES
	 WORKING ELEMENTS

1.3 |  LASER CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY
	 CYSTOSCOPES (4.0MM)
	 SHEATHS
	 OBTURATORS
	
1.4 |	 HD MINI COMPACT CYSTOSCOPES

1.5 | 	 FLEXIBLE CYSTOSCOPE
	 CYSTOSCOPE FLEX I
	 ACCESSORIES

1.6 |  CYSTOSCOPY SET
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CYSTOSCOPESCYSTOSCOPES

Ordering no.Viewing angle

0°

DiameterEndoscope

Ultra HD (4K) Cystoscope autoclavable

AA-002-001Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 4.0mm

Ø 4.0mm AA-002-021

AA-002-001-WCystoscope autoclavable wide angle Ø 4.0mm

Ordering no.Viewing angle DiameterEndoscope

AA-002-023Ultra HD (4K) Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 4.0mm
30°

Ordering no.Viewing angle DiameterEndoscope

AA-002-024Ultra HD (4K) Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 4.0mm
70°

Ordering no.Viewing angle DiameterEndoscope

AA-002-022

AA-002-012HD Cystoscope autoclavable

Ultra HD (4K) Cystoscope autoclavable

AA-002-002Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 4.0mm

Ø 4.0mm

Ø 4.0mm

Working length

302mm

302mm

302mm
12°

Working length

AA-002-003Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 4.0mm 302mm

302mm

AA-002-003-WCystoscope autoclavable wide angle Ø 4.0mm 302mm
AA-002-013HD Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 4.0mm 302mm
AA-002-013-WHD Cystoscope autoclavable wide angle Ø 4.0mm 302mm

Working length

302mm

HD Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 4.0mm AA-002-011302mm

302mm

302mm

AA-002-011-W302mmHD Cystoscope autoclavable wide angle Ø 4.0mm

Working length

AA-002-004Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 4.0mm 302mm

AA-002-014HD Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 4.0mm 302mm

302mm

AA-002-004-WCystoscope autoclavable wide angle Ø 4.0mm 302mm

AA-002-014-WHD Cystoscope autoclavable wide angle Ø 4.0mm 302mm

4.0mm

https://www.stema-medizintechnik.de/de/home
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CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY | SHEATHS

4MM

SHEATHS

Ordering no. Description French Colour code

AB-002-001 17 Fr. Yellow

19 Fr.AB-002-002 Green

21 Fr.AB-002-003 Red

23 Fr.AB-002-004 Blue

AB-002-005 White25 Fr.

Cysto-Urethroscope sheath with central valve and
standard obturator

Ordering no. Description French Colour code

AB-001-002 17 Fr. Yellow

19 Fr.AB-001-003 Green

21 Fr.AB-001-004 Red

23 Fr.AB-001-005 Blue

AB-001-006 White25 Fr.

Cysto-Urethroscope sheath with 2 fixed stopcock and 
standard obturator

4.0mm

https://www.stema-medizintechnik.de/de/home
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CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY | OBTURATORS | ADAPTER

AB-001-010

Ordering no. Description

Cystoscope adapter for female urethroscopy

OBTURATORS | ADAPTER

Ordering no. French

AB-001-012

AB-001-013

AB-001-014

AB-001-015

AB-001-016

Description

17 Fr. Yellow

19 Fr. Green

21 Fr. Red

23 Fr. Blue

White25 Fr.

Standard obturator for Cysto-Urethroscope sheaths

Colour code

Ordering no.

AB-001-022

Description French

17 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow

19 Fr.AB-001-023 Green

21 Fr.AB-001-024 RedViewing obturator for Cysto-Urethroscope sheaths

23 Fr.AB-001-025 Blue

AB-001-026 White25 Fr.

4.0mm

https://www.stema-medizintechnik.de/de/home
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CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY | ENDOSCOPE BRIDGES

AB-003-003 Endoscope bridge with 1 instrument channel

Ordering no. Description

AB-003-004 Endoscope bridge with 2 instrument channels

Ordering no. Description

AB-003-015 Endoscope bridge with 2 instrument channels, short

Ordering no. Description

Ordering no.

AB-003-002 Endoscope bridge diagnostic

Description

AJ-010-001 Rubber cap for instrument channel   

Ordering no. Description

4.0mm

https://www.stema-medizintechnik.de/de/home
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CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY | WORKING ELEMENTS

AB-003-006 Working element with ALBARRAN deflector and 1 instrument channel

AB-003-008 Working element with ALBARRAN deflector and 1 instrument channel, without ratchet

Ordering no. Description

Working element with ALBARRAN deflector and 2 instrument channels, without ratchetAB-003-009

AB-003-007 Working element with ALBARRAN deflector and 2 instrument channels

Ordering no. Description

4.0mm

https://www.stema-medizintechnik.de/de/home
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Info: Only for sheats 19-25 Fr.

Ordering no. DescriptionFor scopes

AB-004-005 12°/30° Biopsy forceps (down), double action

AB-004-006 70° Biopsy forceps (down), double action

AB-004-001 0°/12°/30° Biopsy forceps, double action

AB-004-002 0°/12°/30° Biopsy forceps, through cutting

AB-004-004 0°/12° Hook scissors, double action

AB-004-010 0°/12° Forceps, double action, for removal of stents

AB-004-003 0°/12° Grasping forceps, double action

AB-004-008 Adapter for use with resectoscope sheaths

4.0mm

https://www.stema-medizintechnik.de/de/home
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Ordering no. DescriptionFor scopes

AB-004-007 0°/12°/30° Optical stone punch

AB-004-009 Adapter for use with resectoscope sheaths 
26  - 28.5 Fr.

Info: Only for sheats 25 Fr.

AB-004-009-QL Adapter for use with resectoscope sheaths
26  - 28.5 Fr. - STEMA Click-System

4.0mm

https://www.stema-medizintechnik.de/de/home
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Working length
40cm

Description Diameter Rigid

Biopsy forceps oval,
double action

Biopsy forceps oval, 
serrated,
double action

Biopsy forceps oval,
serrated,
teeth interlock,
double action

Grasping forceps for
stone street,
double action

Grasping forceps,
alligator jaw, 
double action

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 3.0mm
Ø 2.3mm

AC-006-001-R

AC-006-002-R

AC-006-005-R
AC-006-004-R

Ø 1.2mm AC-006-003-R

Ø 1.2mm AC-017-001-R
Ø 2.3mm AC-017-004-R

Ø 1.0mm AC-002-001-R
Ø 1.6mm AC-002-002-R
Ø 2.1mm AC-002-003-R
Ø 2.3mm AC-002-004-R
Ø 3.0mm AC-002-005-R

Ø 1.6mm AC-015-002-R
Ø 2.1mm AC-015-003-R
Ø 2.3mm AC-015-004-R

Ø 1.0mm AC-001-001-R

Ø 1.6mm AC-001-002-R
Ø 2.1mm AC-001-003-R
Ø 2.3mm AC-001-004-R
Ø 3.0mm AC-001-005-R

Ø 1.2mm AC-001-008-R

French

3 Fr.

5 Fr.
7 Fr.
9 Fr.

4 Fr.

4 Fr.
7 Fr.

3 Fr.
5 Fr.
6 Fr.
7 Fr.
9 Fr.

5 Fr.
6 Fr.
7 Fr.

3 Fr.

5 Fr.
6 Fr.
7 Fr.
9 Fr.

4 Fr.

Flexible

AC-006-001

AC-006-002

AC-006-005
AC-006-004

AC-006-003

AC-017-001
AC-017-004

AC-002-001
AC-002-002
AC-002-003
AC-002-004
AC-002-005

AC-015-002

AC-015-004

AC-001-001

AC-001-002
AC-001-003
AC-001-004
AC-001-005

AC-001-008

Semi-rigid

AC-006-201

AC-006-202

AC-006-205
AC-006-204

AC-006-203

AC-017-201
AC-017-204

AC-002-201
AC-002-202
AC-002-203
AC-002-204
AC-002-205

AC-015-202
AC-015-203
AC-015-204

AC-001-201

AC-001-202
AC-001-203
AC-001-204
AC-001-205

AC-001-208

4.0mm

https://www.stema-medizintechnik.de/de/home
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Grasping forceps 
teeth interlock,
double action

Description Flexible RigidSemi-rigid

AC-020-002

AC-020-004

AC-020-202

AC-020-204

AC-020-002-R

AC-020-004-R

Grasping forceps 
rat tooth,
double action

AC-019-001

AC-019-002

AC-019-201

AC-019-202

AC-019-001-R

AC-019-002-R

Grasping forceps 
for stone street,
double action

AC-007-001

AC-007-002

AC-007-201

AC-007-202

AC-007-001-R

AC-007-002-R

AC-009-001
AC-009-002

AC-009-201
AC-009-202

AC-009-001-R
AC-009-002-R

AC-009-004 AC-009-204 AC-009-004-R

Grasping forceps for 
big stones,
double action

AC-012-001
AC-012-002
AC-012-004

3-Prongs retriever

Grasping forceps,
DJ, 
double action

AC-008-004
AC-008-005

AC-008-204
AC-008-205

AC-008-004-R
AC-008-005-R

Grasping forceps teeth
double action

5 Fr.

7 Fr.

3 Fr.

5 Fr.

4 Fr.

5 Fr.

4 Fr.
5 Fr.
7 Fr.

3 Fr.
5 Fr.
7 Fr.

French

7 Fr.
9 Fr.

4 Fr.
5 Fr.

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 2.3mm

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 1.2mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 1.2mm
Ø 1.6mm
Ø 2.3mm

Ø 1.0mm
Ø 1.6mm
Ø 2.3mm

Diameter

Ø 2.3mm
Ø 3.0mm

Ø 1.2mm
Ø 1.6mm

AC-016-001
AC-016-002

AC-016-201
AC-016-202

AC-016-001-R
AC-016-002-R

Working length
40cm

4.0mm

https://www.stema-medizintechnik.de/de/home
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Description Flexible RigidSemi-rigid

Scissors,
single action

AC-003-000

AC-003-002

AC-003-004
AC-003-003

AC-003-005

AC-003-200

AC-003-202

AC-003-204
AC-003-203

AC-003-205

AC-003-000-R

AC-003-002-R

AC-003-004-R
AC-003-003-R

AC-003-005-R

AC-003-001 AC-003-201 AC-003-001-R

AC-018-201

AC-018-202

AC-018-001-R

AC-018-002-R

AC-003-302

AC-003-304

3 Fr.

5 Fr.
6 Fr.
7 Fr.

French

9 Fr.

4 Fr.

Scissors,
serrated flexible, 
double action

AC-005-004 AC-005-204 AC-005-004-R7 Fr.

4 Fr.

5 Fr.

5 Fr.

7 Fr.

Diameter

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 2.3mm
Ø 2.1mm

Ø 3.0mm

Ø 1.2mm

Ø 2.3mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 2.3mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 2.3mm

Uretero
slitting scissors,
retrograde cutting
single action

Scissors pointed,
single action

7 Fr.

9 Fr.

Ø 2.3mm

Ø 3.0mm

AC-004-004

AC-004-005

AC-004-204

AC-004-205

AC-004-004-R

AC-004-005-R

Hook scissors,
single action

Working length
40cm

AC-018-001

AC-018-002

4.0mm

https://www.stema-medizintechnik.de/de/home


LUER LOCK

NEW VERSION OF FORCEPS 
WITH LUER LOCK AND ROTARY WHEEL 

OPEN

ROTARY WHEEL

HANDLE WITH CLICK LOCK

JAW VARIATIONS

ROTARY WHEEL ENABLES PRECISE 
POSITIONING OF JAW SECTION

2

1 QUICK AND EASY LOCKING AND
RELEASING OF THE HANDLE WITH 
CLICK LOCK

OVERLOAD PROTECTION AVAILABLE3

SIDE-MOUNTED LUER LOCK4

FEATURES
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AC-100-001 Handle for detachable instruments

Ordering no. Description

-T

3 Fr.

5 Fr.
7 Fr.
9 Fr.

Description FrenchDiameter Complete Insert

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 3.0mm
Ø 2.3mm

AC-006-201-T

AC-006-202-T

AC-006-205-T
AC-006-204-T

AC-006-201-OT

AC-006-202-OT

AC-006-205-OT
AC-006-204-OT

Ø 1.2mm AC-006-203-T AC-006-203-OT4 Fr.

Biopsy forceps oval, 
double action

4 Fr.

5 Fr.

Ø 1.2mm

Ø 1.6mm

AC-007-201-T

AC-007-202-T

5 Fr.Ø 1.2mm AC-009-201-T AC-009-201-OT

3 Fr.

5 Fr.
7 Fr.
9 Fr.

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 3.0mm
Ø 2.3mm

AC-001-201-T

AC-001-202-T

AC-001-204-T
AC-001-203-T

AC-001-201-OT

AC-001-202-OT

AC-001-204-OT
AC-001-203-OT

Ø 1.2mm AC-001-206-T AC-001-206-OT4 Fr.

Grasping forceps,
alligator jaw, 
double action

Grasping forceps 
for stone street,
double action

AC-007-201-OT

AC-007-202-OT

Grasping forceps 
for big stones,
double action 5 Fr.Ø 1.6mm AC-009-202-OT

Scissors,
single action

Scissors pointed,
single action

Hook scissors,
single action

3 Fr.

5 Fr.
7 Fr.
9 Fr.

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 3.0mm
Ø 2.3mm

AC-003-200-T

AC-003-202-T

AC-003-205-T
AC-003-204-T

AC-003-200-OT

AC-003-202-OT

AC-003-205-OT
AC-003-204-OT

Ø 1.2mm AC-003-201-T AC-003-201-OT4 Fr.

5 Fr.Ø 1.6mm AC-003-612-T AC-003-612-OT

7 Fr.Ø 2.3mm AC-003-614-T AC-003-614-OT

7 Fr.Ø 2.3mm AC-004-204-T AC-004-204-OT

9 Fr.Ø 3.0mm AC-004-205-T AC-004-205-OT

Working length
40cm

AC-009-202-T

4.0mm

https://www.stema-medizintechnik.de/de/home
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Description FrenchDiameter Complete Insert

-T

3 Fr.

5 Fr.
7 Fr.
9 Fr.

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 3.0mm
Ø 2.3mm

AC-106-201-T

AC-106-202-T

AC-106-205-T
AC-106-204-T

AC-106-201-OT

AC-106-202-OT

AC-106-205-OT
AC-106-204-OT

Ø 1.2mm AC-106-203-T AC-106-203-OT4 Fr.

Biopsy forceps oval, 
double action

4 Fr.

5 Fr.

Ø 1.2mm

Ø 1.6mm

AC-107-201-T

AC-107-202-T

5 Fr.Ø 1.2mm AC-109-201-T AC-109-201-OT

3 Fr.

5 Fr.
7 Fr.
9 Fr.

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 3.0mm
Ø 2.3mm

AC-101-201-T

AC-101-202-T

AC-101-204-T
AC-101-203-T

AC-101-201-OT

AC-101-202-OT

AC-101-204-OT
AC-101-203-OT

Ø 1.2mm AC-101-206-T AC-101-206-OT4 Fr.

Grasping forceps,
alligator jaw, 
double action

Grasping forceps 
for stone street,
double action

AC-107-201-OT

AC-107-202-OT

Grasping forceps 
for big stones,
double action

Scissors,
single action

Scissors pointed,
single action

Hook scissors,
single action

3 Fr.

5 Fr.
7 Fr.
9 Fr.

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 3.0mm
Ø 2.3mm

AC-103-200-T

AC-103-202-T

AC-103-205-T
AC-103-204-T

AC-103-200-OT

AC-103-202-OT

AC-103-205-OT
AC-103-204-OT

Ø 1.2mm AC-103-201-T AC-103-201-OT4 Fr.

5 Fr.Ø 1.6mm AC-103-612-T AC-103-612-OT

7 Fr.Ø 2.3mm AC-103-614-T AC-103-614-OT

7 Fr.Ø 2.3mm AC-104-204-T AC-104-204-OT

9 Fr.Ø 3.0mm AC-104-205-T AC-104-205-OT

AC-100-001 Handle for detachable instruments

Ordering no. Description

Working length
40cm

4.0mm

https://www.stema-medizintechnik.de/de/home
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Ordering no. Description

AF-001-021

AF-001-024

Handle for dormia stone extractor 3 and 5 Fr.

Handle for dormia stone extractor 7 Fr.

AF-001-002 Dormia stone extractor complete with handle3 Fr.4 600mm

AF-001-015 Dormia stone extractor, basket with tubus only3 Fr.4 900mm

4AF-001-016 Dormia stone extractor complete with handle3 Fr. 900mm

AF-001-023 Dormia stone extractor, basket with tubus only3 Fr.4 1200mm

AF-001-022 Dormia stone extractor complete with handle3 Fr.4 1200mm

AF-001-001 Dormia stone extractor, basket with tubus only3 Fr.4 600mm

Ordering no. DescriptionWires French Working length

AF-001-004 Dormia stone extractor complete with handle5 Fr.4 600mm

AF-001-017 Dormia stone extractor, basket with tubus only5 Fr.4 900mm

AF-001-019 Dormia stone extractor complete with handle5 Fr.4 900mm

AF-001-005 Dormia stone extractor, basket with tubus only7 Fr.4 600mm

AF-001-006 Dormia stone extractor complete with handle7 Fr.4 600mm

AF-001-003 Dormia stone extractor, basket with tubus only5 Fr.4 600mm

4.0mm

https://www.stema-medizintechnik.de/de/home
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Ordering no. Description

AF-001-021

AF-001-024

Handle for dormia stone extractor 3 and 5 Fr.

Handle for dormia stone extractor 7 Fr.

AF-001-008 Dormia stone extractor complete with handle5 Fr.5 600mm

AF-001-025 Dormia stone extractor, basket with tubus only5 Fr.5 900mm

AF-001-018 Dormia stone extractor complete with handle5 Fr.5 900mm

AF-001-009 Dormia stone extractor, basket with tubus only7 Fr.5 600mm

AF-001-010 Dormia stone extractor complete with handle7 Fr.5 600mm

AF-001-007 Dormia stone extractor, basket with tubus only5 Fr.5 600mm

Ordering no. DescriptionWires French Working length

AF-001-012 Dormia stone extractor complete with handle5 Fr.6 600mm

AF-001-013 Dormia stone extractor, basket with tubus only7 Fr.6 600mm

AF-001-014 Dormia stone extractor complete with handle7 Fr.7 600mm

AF-001-011 Dormia stone extractor, basket with tubus only5 Fr.6 600mm

4.0mm
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CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY | MONOPOLAR FLEXIBLE ELECTRODES

1.1 | CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY
MONOPOLAR FLEXIBLE ELECTRODES

23

Loop electrode flexible, monopolar

Needle electrode flexible, monopolar

Ordering no.Description French Length

Button electrode flexible, monopolar

Ordering no.Length

AD-003-0035 Fr. 530mm AD-003-013650mm

AD-003-0057 Fr. 530mm AD-003-015650mm

AD-003-0079 Fr. 530mm AD-003-017650mm

AD-003-00810 Fr. 530mm AD-003-018650mm

 AD-002-0013 Fr. 530mm AD-002-011

AD-002-0024 Fr. 530mm AD-002-012

AD-002-0035 Fr. 530mm AD-002-013

AD-002-0057 Fr. 530mm AD-002-015

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

530mm

530mm

530mm

530mm

530mm

530mm

530mm

530mm

3 Fr.

4 Fr.

5 Fr.

6 Fr.

7 Fr.

8 Fr.

9 Fr.

10 Fr.

AD-001-001

AD-001-002

AD-001-003

AD-001-004

AD-001-005

AD-001-006

AD-001-007

AD-001-008

AD-001-011

AD-001-012

AD-001-013

AD-001-014

AD-001-015

AD-001-016

AD-001-017

AD-001-018

4.0mm
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CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY | MONOPOLAR CONNECTING CABLES 

1.1 | CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY
MONOPOLAR CONNECTING CABLES

24

CONNECTION INSTRUMENT SIDE 2mm

Ordering no. DescriptionLength

AD-010-001 3m

AD-010-006 5m

Ø 4.0mm HF Monopolar connecting cable for
Berchtold, Martin, Aesculap

Diameter

Ø 4.0mm

AD-010-002 3m

AD-010-007 5m

Ø 5.0mm

Ø 5.0mm

HF Monopolar connecting cable for
Erbe, ACC/ICC, Storz

AD-010-003 3m Ø 8.0mm HF Monopolar connecting cable for
STEMA HF-U Series, Valleylab/ConmedAD-010-008 Ø 8.0mm5m

AD-010-024 Ø 2.0mm4.5m HF Monopolar connecting cable male for
STEMA MASTER

Unit Side

Ordering no. Description

EK-015-060 Universal adapter used for monopolar HF cables
(For cables: AD-010-001 to AD-010-008)

4.0mm
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1.2 | SLIM CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY
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SLIM CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY | CYSTOSCOPES | SHEATHS

CYSTOSCOPES | SHEATHS

AB-001-007 Cysto-Urethroscope sheath 15 Fr. with 2 fixed stopcocks, 5 Fr. instrument channel, incl. obturator

Ordering no. Description

2.9mm

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

AA-003-002

AA-003-012

AA-003-012-W

HD Cystoscope autoclavable

302mmCystoscope autoclavable

HD Cystoscope autoclavable wide angle

Ø 2.9mm

Ø 2.9mm

Ø 2.9mm

302mm

302mm
30°

AB-001-000 Cysto-Urethroscope sheath 16 Fr. with 2 fixed stopcocks, Quick-Lock, incl. obturator

Ordering no. Description
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1.2 | SLIM CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY
ENDOSCOPE BRIDGES | QUICK-LOCK SYSTEM
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SLIM CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY | ENDOSCOPE BRIDGES | QUICK-LOCK SYSTEM

AB-003-010 Endoscope bridge diagnostic used for 16 Fr. sheath

Ordering no. Description

Endoscope bridge with 1 instrument channel used for 
16 Fr. sheath

AB-003-011

Ordering no. Description

Endoscope bridge with 2 instrument channels used for
16 Fr. sheath

AB-003-012

Ordering no. Description

AJ-010-001 Rubber cap for instrument channel   

Ordering no. Description

Quick-Lock System

AJ-010-003 Rubber cap for instrument channel and URS, Ø 0,6-0,8mm 

2.9mm
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1.2 | SLIM CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY
WORKING ELEMENTS
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SLIM CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY | WORKING ELEMENTS

AB-003-013 Working element with ALBARRAN deflector and 1 instrument channel used for 16 Fr. sheath

AB-003-014 Working element with ALBARRAN deflector and 2 instrument channels used for 16 Fr. sheath

Ordering no. Description

AB-003-020 Protective rod for working elements with ALBARRAN deflector

Ordering no. Description

2.9mm
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1.3 | LASER CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY
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LASER CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY | CYSTOSCOPES | SHEATHS

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

AA-002-003

AA-002-013

AA-002-023

HD Cystoscope autoclavable

302mmCystoscope autoclavable

ULTRA HD (4K) Cystoscope autoclavable

Ø 4.0mm

Ø 4.0mm

Ø 4.0mm

302mm

302mm
30°

CYSTOSCOPES | SHEATHS

AB-001-040 LASER Cysto-Urethroscope outer sheath 23 Fr. with 2 fixed stopcock 
used for 30° endoscope

Ordering no. Description

AB-001-041 LASER Cysto-Urethroscope inner sheath with 8 Fr. working channel

Ordering no. Description
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1.3 | LASER CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY
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LASER CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY | OBTURATORS

OBTURATORS

AB-001-043 Obturator for LASER cysto-urethroscope sheath AB-001-040

Ordering no. Description

AB-001-042 Viewing obturator for LASER cysto-urethroscope sheath AB-001-040

Ordering no. Description
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HD MINI COMPACT CYSTOSCOPE

1.4 | HD MINI COMPACT CYSTOSCOPE
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Technical data

Eyepiece
Sheath
Direction of view
Working legth
Instrument channel
Luer Lock
Optic

...........................................................................................................

.................................................................................................................

............................................................................................

..................................................................................................

.......................................................................................

..........................................................................................................

.................................................................................................................

30° angled ocular
7.5/9/12 Fr.
0° viewing angle
220mm
6.8 Fr. | use with 1x5 or 2x3 Fr. Instruments
3 connections
40.000 px

Delivery contains
HD Mini compact cystoscope

AA-007-060

Ordering no. Product

HD Mini Compact Cystoscope
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1.5 | FLEXIBLE CYSTOSCOPE

•	 High luminance
•	 Exact adjustment of focus
•	 Precise up-/down angulation

AA-008-002

Ordering no.

Technical data

Delivery contains
Flexible cystoscope FLEX I, leak tester, suction valve

Product

FLEX I

Cystoscope
Insertion tube
Working Channel
Working length
Field of view
Pixel
Angulation up-down
Accessories

Ø 5.5mm
Ø 2.3mm 
380mm
100°
18.000
210° - 120°
Suction valve, leak tester

...........................................................................................

.....................................................................................

.........................................................................................

.............................................................................................

.............................................................................................................

..............................................................................

...............................................................................................

INCLUDED IN SCOPE OF DELIVERY:

AA-008-103
Leak tester

AA-008-105
Suction valve

AA-008-103

AA-008-105

Flexible Cystoscope FLEX I
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FLEXIBLE CYSTOSCOPE | ACCESSORIES
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1.5 | FLEXIBLE CYSTOSCOPE
ACCESSORIES

AA-008-100 Bridge with Luer-Lock and 2 stop cocks for AA-008-002

Ordering no. Description

AA-008-102 Suitcase grey for STEMA flexible scopes

Ordering no. Description

AA-008-103 Leak tester

Ordering no. Description

AA-008-104 Single use Luer-Lock adapter, 25 pcs./box

Ordering no. Description

AA-008-105 Suction valve

Ordering no. Description
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1.6 CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY SET	

2

3

HD HYSTEROSCOPE
Ø 4.0mm, 30° viewing angle, autoclavable,  
302mm working length

1

2

3

5

6

7

8

1

CYSTO-URETHROSCOPE SHEATH
21 Fr. with 2 fixed stopcock and obturator

CYSTO-URETHROSCOPE SHEATH
25 Fr. with 2 fixed stopcock and obturator

4 ENDOSCOPE BRIDGE
with 1 instrument channel

WORKING ELEMENT
with Albaran deflector and 2 instrument channels

BIOPSY FORCEPS
flexible, oval, double action, Ø 1.6mm, WL 40cm

SCISSORS
flexible, single action, Ø 1.6mm, WL 40cm

GRASPING FORCEPS ALLIGATOR
flexible, double action, Ø 2.3mm, WL 40cm

AA-002-013

AB-001-004

AB-001-006

4 AB-003-003

5 AB-003-007

6 AC-001-002

7 AC-003-002

8 AC-006-004

http://stema-medizintechnik.de


HF MONOPOLAR CABLE
HF monopolar connecting cable for Berchtold,
Martin, Aesculap, Ø 4mm

11

12

13

14

15

DORMIA STONE EXTRACTOR
5 wires, Ø 1.6mm, complete with handle,
60cm Working length

BIOPSY FORCEPS
double action

9

10

BUTTON ELECTRODE
flexible, 5 Fr., monopolar, length 530mm

NEEDLE ELECTRODE
flexible, 5 Fr., monopolar, length 530mm

GRASPING FORCEPS
double action

OPTICAL STONE PUNCH

9 AD-001-003

10 AD-002-003

11 AD-010-003

12 AF-001-008

13 AB-004-001

14 AB-004-003

15 AB-004-007

1.6 CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY SET	
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2. RESECTOSCOPY

35

2. RESECTOSCOPY

2.1 |  MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY
	 24/26/28.5 FRENCH
	 19/22 FRENCH (SLIM)

2.2 |  SALINE RESECTOSCOPY
	 24/26 FRENCH
	 19/22 FRENCH (SLIM)
	 17.5 FRENCH (MINI)

2.3 |  LASER RESECTOSCOPY 
	 24/26 FRENCH
	 19/22 FRENCH (SLIM)
	 17.5 FRENCH (MINI)

2.4 |  ACCESSORIES

2.5 |  RESECTOSCOPY SETS
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2. RESECTOSCOPY

1 CYSTOSCOPES

2 WORKING ELEMENTS

3 SHEATHS &
OBTURATORS

4 ELECTRODES

19/22 Fr.24/26 Fr.
28.5 Fr. 17.5 Fr.
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MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY | CYSTOSCOPES

2.1 | MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY

37

CYSTOSCOPESCYSTOSCOPES

24/26 Fr.
28.5 Fr.

37

HD Cystoscope autoclavable

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working length

0°

Endoscope

Ultra HD (4K) Cystoscope autoclavable

AA-002-001302mmCystoscope autoclavable

302mm

302mm

AA-002-011

AA-002-021

AA-002-001-W302mmCystoscope autoclavable wide angle

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthEndoscope

AA-002-003

AA-002-013

AA-002-023

HD Cystoscope autoclavable

302mmCystoscope autoclavable

Ultra HD (4K) Cystoscope autoclavable

302mm

302mm
30°

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthEndoscope

AA-002-004

AA-002-014

AA-002-024

HD Cystoscope autoclavable

302mmCystoscope autoclavable

Ultra HD (4K) Cystoscope autoclavable

302mm

302mm

AA-002-004-W302mmCystoscope autoclavable wide angle

70°

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthEndoscope

AA-002-022

AA-002-012HD Cystoscope autoclavable

Ultra HD (4K) Cystoscope autoclavable

AA-002-002302mmCystoscope autoclavable

302mm

302mm
12°

AA-002-003-W302mmCystoscope autoclavable wide angle

AA-002-013-WHD Cystoscope autoclavable wide angle 302mm

AA-002-011-W302mmHD Cystoscope autoclavable wide angle

AA-002-014-WHD Cystoscope autoclavable wide angle

Diameter

Ø 4.0mm

Ø 4.0mm

Ø 4.0mm

Ø 4.0mm

Diameter

Ø 4.0mm

Ø 4.0mm

Ø 4.0mm

Diameter

Ø 4.0mm

Ø 4.0mm

Ø 4.0mm

Ø 4.0mm

Diameter

Ø 4.0mm

Ø 4.0mm

Ø 4.0mm

Ø 4.0mm

Ø 4.0mm

Ø 4.0mm

Ø 4.0mm 302mm
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2.1 | MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY
WORKING ELEMENTS | PASSIVE CUTTING

38

MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY | WORKING ELEMENTS | PASSIVE CUTTING

24/26 Fr.
28.5 Fr.

Ordering no.

AG-001-001 Working element used for resectoscopes, passive cutting, handle closed, cutting spring assisted

Description

AG-001-001-HF Working element used for resectoscopes, passive cutting, handle closed, cutting spring assisted,
HF connection on top 

AG-001-002 Working element used for resectoscopes, passive cutting, handle open, cutting spring assisted

Ordering no. Description
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2.1 | MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY
WORKING ELEMENTS | ACTIVE CUTTING
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MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY | WORKING ELEMENTS | ACTIVE CUTTING

24/26 Fr.
28.5 Fr.

Ordering no.

AG-001-003 Working element used for resectoscopes, active cutting, handle closed, cutting again spring assistance

Description

AG-001-003-HF Working element used for resectoscopes, active cutting, handle closed, cutting again spring assistance,
HF connection on top 

AG-001-004 Working element used for resectoscopes, active cutting, handle open, cutting spring assisted

Ordering no. Description
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2.1 | MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY
WORKING ELEMENTS | TITAN
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MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY | WORKING ELEMENTS | TITAN

24/26 Fr.
28.5 Fr.

Ordering no.

AG-001-007 Working element used for resectoscopes, passive cutting, handle closed, cutting spring assisted

Description

AG-001-008 Working element used for resectoscopes, active cutting, handle closed, cutting again spring assistance

Ordering no. Description
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2.1 | MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY
WORKING ELEMENTS | GYRUS

41

MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY | WORKING ELEMENTS

AG-001-017 GYRUS Saline Working element used for resectoscopes, active cutting, handle closed
TITANIUM VERSION

AG-001-018 GYRUS Saline Working element used for resectoscopes, passive cutting, handle closed
TITANIUM VERSION

Ordering no. Description

Ordering no. Description

24/26 Fr.
28.5 Fr.
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2.1 | MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY
CONTINOUS FLOW SHEATHS FIXED

Ordering no. Description French Colour code

AH-001-202 Outer sheath with perforation 26 Fr. Yellow

28.5 Fr.AH-001-212 Black

26 Fr.AH-001-204

26 Fr.AH-001-203

AH-001-205 26 Fr.

42

MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY | CONTINOUS FLOW SHEATHS FIXED

Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

Outer sheath with perforation

Outer sheath with upper/lower
perforation

Outer sheath with surrounding 
fenestrated perforation

Outer sheath with upper fenestrated 
perforation

24/26 Fr.
28.5 Fr.

Ordering no.

AH-001-201 Inner sheath with ceramic isolation

Description French

26 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow

28.5 Fr.AH-001-211 BlackInner sheath with ceramic isolation
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2.1 | MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY
CONTINOUS FLOW SHEATHS ROTATABLE
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MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY | CONTINOUS FLOW SHEATHS ROTATABLE

24/26 Fr.
28.5 Fr.

Ordering no. Description French Colour code

AH-001-302 Outer sheath with perforation, rotatable 26 Fr. Yellow

28.5 Fr.AH-001-312 Black

26 Fr.AH-001-304

26 Fr.AH-001-306

AH-001-303 26 Fr.

Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

Outer sheath with perforation, rotatable

Outer sheath with upper/lower
perforation, rotatable

Outer sheath with surrounding 
fenestrated perforation, rotatable

Outer sheath with upper fenestrated 
perforation, rotatable

AH-001-305 26 Fr. YellowOuter sheath with upper fenestrated 
perforation, rotatable

Ordering no.

AH-001-301 Inner sheath with ceramic isolation, rotatable

Description French

26 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow

28.5 Fr.AH-001-311 BlackInner sheath with ceramic isolation, rotatable

Ordering no.

AH-001-308 Inner sheath without ceramic isolation, with laser channel up 
to 7 Fr., for use with AH-001-301

Description French

26 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow
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2.1 | MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY
STANDARD SHEATHS WITH INTERMITTENT IRRIGATION
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MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY | STANDARD SHEATHS

24/26 Fr.
28.5 Fr.

Ordering no.

AH-001-001 Standard resectoscope sheath with 1 fixed stopcock

Description French

24 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow

27 Fr.AH-001-002 BlackStandard resectoscope sheath with 1 fixed stopcock

Ordering no.

AH-001-101 Standard resectoscope sheath with central valve

Description French

24 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow

27 Fr.AH-001-102 BlackStandard resectoscope sheath with central valve
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2.1 | MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY
OBTURATORS

Ordering no.

AH-001-011 Standard obturator for resectoscope 
sheaths

Description For outer sheath

26 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow

28.5 Fr.AH-001-012 Black

45

MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY | OBTURATORS

Standard obturator for resectoscope 
sheaths

French

24 Fr.

27 Fr.

24/26 Fr.
28.5 Fr.

Ordering no.

AH-001-015
Deflecting obturator for resectoscope 
sheaths

Description For outer sheath

26 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow

28.5 Fr.AH-001-016 Black
Deflecting obturator for resectoscope 
sheaths

French

24 Fr.

27 Fr.

Ordering no.

AH-001-013
Viewing obturator for resectoscope 
sheaths

Description For outer sheath

26 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow

French

24 Fr.

Ordering no.

AH-001-017
Viewing obturator for resectoscope
sheaths with 5 Fr. Instrument channel

Description For outer sheath

26 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow

28.5 Fr.AH-001-018 Black
Viewing obturator for resectoscope 
sheaths with 5 Fr. Instrument channel

French

24 Fr.

27 Fr.
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2.1 | MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY
ELECTRODES FOR MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY

46

MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY | ELECTRODES MONOPOLAR

Ordering no. DescriptionFrench

AE-001-001 24 Fr. (yellow)

AE-002-001 27 Fr. (brown)
Cutting loop electrode 30° angled

AE-001-002

AE-002-002
Cutting loop electrode angled

24 Fr. (yellow)

27 Fr. (brown)

AE-001-003

AE-002-003
Cutting loop electrode straight

24 Fr. (yellow)

27 Fr. (brown)

AE-001-004

AE-002-004
Rollerball electrode Ø 3mm

24 Fr. (yellow)

27 Fr. (brown)

Rollerball electrode Ø 5mm

AE-001-010

AE-002-010
Roller electrode Ø 3mm

24 Fr. (yellow)

27 Fr. (brown)

Roller electrode Ø 5mm

AE-001-012

AE-002-012
Spike electrode Ø 3mm

24 Fr. (yellow)

27 Fr. (brown)

Spike electrode Ø 5mm

AE-001-005

AE-002-005

24 Fr. (yellow)

27 Fr. (brown)

AE-001-011

AE-002-011

24 Fr. (yellow)

27 Fr. (brown)

AE-001-013

AE-002-013

24 Fr. (yellow)

27 Fr. (brown)

24/26 Fr.
28.5 Fr.
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2.1 | MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY
ELECTRODES FOR MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY
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MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY | ELECTRODES MONOPOLAR

24/26 Fr.
28.5 Fr.

Ordering no. DescriptionFrench

AE-001-009 Conical electrode24 Fr. (yellow)

AE-001-016

Knife electrode

24 Fr. (yellow)

AE-002-016 27 Fr. (brown)

Vaporisation electrode Ø 3mm

AE-001-014 24 Fr. (yellow)

AE-002-014 27 Fr. (brown)

AE-001-015

AE-002-015

24 Fr. (yellow)

27 Fr. (brown)
Vaporisation electrode Ø 5mm

AE-001-006 24 Fr. (yellow)

AE-002-006 27 Fr. (brown)
Band electrode angled

AE-001-007

AE-002-007
Band electrode 30° angled

24 Fr. (yellow)

27 Fr. (brown)

AE-001-008 Band vaporization electrode angled24 Fr. (yellow)

AE-001-017 Curette sharp, round (not for use with HF)24 Fr. (yellow)

Ordering no. Description

AJ-010-006 Protection sleeve made of steel for sterilization and storage of eletcrodes 
and cold knives
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MONOPOLAR SLIM RESECTOSCOPY | CYSTOSCOPES

2.1 | MONOPOLAR SLIM RESECTOSCOPY

48

CYSTOSCOPES AUTOCLAVABLE CYSTOSCOPES AUTOCLAVABLE Ø 2.9MMØ 2.9MM

19/22 Fr.

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

AA-003-002

AA-003-012

Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 2.9mm

Ø 2.9mm

302mm

302mmHD Cystoscope autoclavable

30°30°
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2.1 | MONOPOLAR SLIM RESECTOSCOPY
WORKING ELEMENTS | PASSIVE CUTTING
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MONOPOLAR SLIM RESECTOSCOPY | WORKING ELEMENTS | PASSIVE CUTTING

19/22 Fr.

Ordering no.

AG-002-001 Working element used for resectoscopes, passive cutting, handle closed, cutting against spring assistance

Description

AG-002-002 Working element used for resectoscopes, passive cutting, handle open, cutting against spring assistance

Ordering no. Description

https://www.stema-medizintechnik.de/de/home


WWW.STEMA-MEDIZINTECHNIK.DE

2.1 | MONOPOLAR SLIM RESECTOSCOPY
WORKING ELEMENTS | ACTIVE CUTTING
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MONOPOLAR SLIM RESECTOSCOPY | WORKING ELEMENTS | ACTIVE CUTTING

19/22 Fr.

Ordering no.

AG-002-003 Working element used for slim resectoscopes, active cutting, handle closed,
cutting against spring assistance

Description

AG-002-004 Working element used for slim resectoscopes, active cutting, handle open, 
cutting against spring assistance

Ordering no. Description
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2.1 | MONOPOLAR SLIM RESECTOSCOPY
WORKING ELEMENTS | TITAN
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MONOPOLAR SLIM RESECTOSCOPY | WORKING ELEMENTS | ACTIVE CUTTING

Ordering no.

AG-002-006 Working element used for slim resectoscopes, active cutting, handle closed, TITANIUM VERSION

Description

19/22 Fr.
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2.1 | MONOPOLAR SLIM RESECTOSCOPY

52

MONOPOLAR SLIM RESECTOSCOPY | SHEATHS FIXED

CONTINOUS FLOW SHEATHS | FIXED

Ordering no. Description French Colour code

AH-002-212 Outer sheath with perforation, fixed 22 Fr. White

Ordering no.

AH-002-201 Inner sheath with ceramic isolation, fixed

Description French

19 Fr.

Colour code

White

19/22 Fr.
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MONOPOLAR SLIM RESECTOSCOPY | SHEATHS ROTATABLE

CONTINOUS FLOW SHEATHS | ROTATABLE

Ordering no. Description French Colour code

AH-002-302 Outer sheath with perforation, rotatable 22 Fr. White

Ordering no.

AH-002-301 Inner sheath with ceramic isolation, rotatable

Description French

22 Fr.

Colour code

White

19/22 Fr.
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MONOPOLAR SLIM RESECTOSCOPY | STANDARD SHEATHS

STANDARD SHEATHSSTANDARD SHEATHS

Ordering no. Description French Colour code

AH-002-001 Standard resectoscope sheath,
1 fixed stopcock, without obturator 19 Fr. White

19/22 Fr.
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MONOPOLAR SLIM RESECTOSCOPY | ELECTRODES

2.1 | MONOPOLAR SLIM RESECTOSCOPY

Ordering no. DescriptionFrench

AE-003-001 19 Fr. Cutting loop electrode 30° angled

AE-003-003 Cutting loop electrode straight

AE-003-004 Rollerball electrode Ø 3mm

AE-003-010 Roller electrode Ø 3mm

19 Fr.

19 Fr.

19 Fr.

AE-003-014 Vaporization electrode Ø 3mm19 Fr.

AE-003-016 Knife electrode19 Fr.

Ordering no. Description

AJ-010-006 Protection sleeve made of steel for sterilization and storage of eletcrodes 
and cold knives

19/22 Fr.
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MONOPOLAR SLIM RESECTOSCOPY | OBTURATORS

Ordering no. Description French Colour code

AH-002-011 Standard obturator 19 Fr. White

Ordering no.

AH-002-013 Viewing obturator

Description French

19 Fr.

Colour code

White

OBTURATORSOBTURATORS

19/22 Fr.
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CONNECTION INSTRUMENT SIDE 2mm

Ordering no. DescriptionLength

AD-010-001 3m

AD-010-006 5m

Ø 4.0mm HF Monopolar connecting cable for
Berchtold, Martin, Aesculap

Diameter

Ø 4.0mm

AD-010-002 3m

AD-010-007 5m

Ø 5.0mm

Ø 5.0mm

HF Monopolar connecting cable for
Erbe, ACC/ICC, Storz

AD-010-003 3m Ø 8.0mm HF Monopolar connecting cable for
STEMA HF-U Series, Valleylab/ConmedAD-010-008 Ø 8.0mm5m

AD-010-024 Ø 2.0mm4.5m HF Monopolar connecting cable male for
STEMA MASTER

Unit Side

Ordering no. Description

EK-015-060 Universal adapter used for monopolar HF cables
(For cables: AD-010-001 to AD-010-008)
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2.1 | MONOPOLAR SLIM RESECTOSCOPY
CONNECTING CABLES MONOPOLAR
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RECOMMENDED PRODUCTS:

CI-001-030 STEMA HF-U PRO TOUCH

•	 For all monopolar & bipolar 
techniques

•	 with 7“ touch screen display
•	 provided to perform the most 

advanced electrosurgery
•	 ADC / APC System 

CI-001-040 DOUBLE PEDAL FOOTSWITCH

AD-010-025

AD-010-026

Ordering no. DescriptionLength

4.5m

4.5m

HF Monopolar connecting cable for
Storz resectoscopes with 90° angled connector

HF Monopolar connecting cable for
Olympus resectoscopes, diameter Ø 3mm 

Instrument Side

CONNECTION UNIT SIDE
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SALINE RESECTOSCOPY | CYSTOSCOPES

CYSTOSCOPESCYSTOSCOPES

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

AA-002-003

AA-002-013

Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 4.0mm

Ø 4.0mm

302mm

302mmHD Cystoscope autoclavable

30° AA-002-023Ø 4.0mm 302mmULTRA HD Cystoscope autoclavable

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

AA-002-012Ø 4.0mm 302mmHD Cystoscope autoclavable

12°

24/26 Fr.
28 Fr.
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SALINE RESECTOSCOPY | WORKING ELEMENTS

Ordering no.

AG-001-011 SALINE working element used for resectoscopes, 24 Fr., passive cutting, handle closed,
cutting spring assistance

Description

AG-001-012

Ordering no. Description

SALINE working element used for resectoscopes, 24 Fr. , active cutting, handle closed,
cutting spring assistance

24/26 Fr.
28 Fr.
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SALINE RESECTOSCOPY | SHEATHS ROTATABLE

24/26 Fr.
28 Fr.

CONTINOUS FLOW SHEATHS | ROTATABLE

Ordering no. Description French Colour code

AH-001-302 Outer sheath with perforation, rotatable 26 Fr. Yellow

28.5 Fr.AH-001-312 Black

26 Fr.AH-001-304

26 Fr.AH-001-306

AH-001-303 26 Fr.

Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

Outer sheath with perforation, rotatable

Outer sheath with upper/lower
perforation, rotatable

Outer sheath with surrounding 
fenestrated perforation, rotatable

Outer sheath with upper fenestrated 
perforation, rotatable

AH-001-305 26 Fr. YellowOuter sheath with upper fenestrated 
perforation, rotatable

Ordering no.

AH-001-301 Inner sheath with ceramic isolation, rotatable

Description French

26 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow

28.5 Fr.AH-001-311 BlackInner sheath with ceramic isolation, rotatable
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OBTURATORS

Ordering no.

AH-001-011 Standard obturator for resectoscope 
sheaths

Description For outer sheath

26 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow

28.5 Fr.AH-001-012 Black

62

SALINE RESECTOSCOPY | OBTURATORS

Standard obturator for resectoscope 
sheaths

French

24 Fr.

27 Fr.

24/26 Fr.
28.5 Fr.

Ordering no.

AH-001-015
Deflecting obturator for resectoscope 
sheaths

Description For outer sheath

26 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow

28.5 Fr.AH-001-016 Black
Deflecting obturator for resectoscope 
sheaths

French

24 Fr.

27 Fr.

Ordering no.

AH-001-013
Viewing obturator for resectoscope 
sheaths

Description For outer sheath

26 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow

French

24 Fr.

Ordering no.

AH-001-017
Viewing obturator for resectoscope
sheaths with 5 Fr. instrument channel

Description For outer sheath

26 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow

28.5 Fr.AH-001-018 Black
Viewing obturator for resectoscope 
sheaths with 5 Fr. instrument channel

French

24 Fr.

27 Fr.
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 SALINE RESECTOSCOPY | ELECTRODES SALINE 

Ordering no. DescriptionFrench

AE-001-030 24 Fr. Cutting loop electrode 30° angled, strong cut

AE-001-031 Cutting loop electrode 30° angled24 Fr.

AE-001-033 Cutting loop electrode 90 ° angled24 Fr.

AE-001-036 24 Fr. Cutting loop electrode straight

AE-001-038 24 Fr. 

AE-001-037 Vaporisation rollerball electrode Ø 3mm24 Fr.

Vaporisation rollerball electrode Ø 5mmAE-001-043 24 Fr.

AE-001-032 Knife electrode24 Fr.

AE-001-041 Band electrode, 30° angled24 Fr. 

AE-001-048 Cutting loop electrode 90 ° angled, for 0° Scope24 Fr.

Vaporisation spike rollerball electrode Ø 3mm

AE-001-040

AE-001-042

24 Fr.

24 Fr. 

Roller electrode smooth Ø 3mm

Roller electrode smooth Ø 5mm

24/26 Fr.
28 Fr.
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SALINE RESECTOSCOPY | ELECTRODES SALINE

Ordering no. DescriptionFrench

AE-001-039 24 Fr. Conical electrode

AE-001-044 Conical electrode „Mushroom“24 Fr.

AE-001-045 Conical electrode „Mushroom“, convex24 Fr.

AE-001-046 Conical electrode „Mushroom“, concav24 Fr.

AE-001-047 Conical electrode „Mushroom“, grooved24 Fr.

AE-002-031 Cutting loop electrode, 30° angled27 Fr.

Ordering no. DescriptionFrench

Ordering no. Description

AJ-010-006
Protection sleeve made of steel for sterilization and storage of eletcrodes 
and cold knives

24/26 Fr.
28 Fr.

AE-001-034 Rollerball electrode Ø 3mm24 Fr.

Rollerball electrode Ø 5mmAE-001-035 24 Fr.
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SALINE SLIM RESECTOSCOPY | CYSTOSCOPES

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

AA-003-002

AA-003-012

Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 2.9mm

Ø 2.9mm

302mm

302mmHD Cystoscope autoclavable30°

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

AA-003-004

AA-003-014

Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 2.9mm

Ø 2.9mm

302mm

302mmHD Cystoscope autoclavable12°

CYSTOSCOPES AUTOCLAVABLE CYSTOSCOPES AUTOCLAVABLE Ø 2.9MMØ 2.9MM

19/22 Fr.
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SALINE SLIM RESECTOSCOPY | WORKING ELEMENTS

Ordering no. Description

Ordering no. Description

AG-002-011 SALINE working element used for resectoscopes, 19 Fr., passive cutting, handle closed,
cutting spring assistance

AG-002-012 SALINE working element used for resectoscopes, 19 Fr., active cutting, handle closed,
cutting spring assistance

19/22 Fr.
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SALINE SLIM RESECTOSCOPY | SHEATHS

SHEATHSSHEATHS

Ordering no.

AH-002-302 Outer sheath 22 Fr. with perforation, rotatable

Description

Ordering no.

AH-002-301 Inner sheath 22 Fr. with ceramic isolation, rotatable

Description

19/22 Fr.
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SALINE SLIM RESECTOSCOPY | OBTURATORS

Ordering no.

AH-002-011 Standardobturator for resectosope sheaths 19 Fr.

Description

Ordering no.

AH-002-013 Viewing obturator for resectosope sheaths 19 Fr.

Description

19/22 Fr.
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SALINE SLIM RESECTOSCOPY | ELECTRODES SALINE

Ordering no. DescriptionFrench

AE-003-031 19 Fr. Cutting loop electrode 30° angled

AE-003-032 Cutting loop electrode 90° angled19 Fr.

AE-003-033 Cutting loop electrode straight19 Fr.

AE-003-034 19 Fr.

Roller electrode Ø 3mm

AE-003-036 19 Fr. 

Rollerball electrode Ø 3mm

Knife electrode

AE-003-040 19 Fr.

Ordering no. Description

AJ-010-006
Protection sleeve made of steel for sterilization and storage of eletcrodes 
and cold knives

19/22 Fr.
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SALINE MINI RESECTOSCOPY | CYSTOSCOPES

17.5 Fr.

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

AA-003-002

AA-003-012

Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 2.9mm

Ø 2.9mm

302mm

302mmHD Cystoscope autoclavable30°
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SALINE MINI RESECTOSCOPY | WORKING ELEMENTS

17.5 Fr.

Ordering no. Description

AG-002-013
SALINE working element used for resectoscopes, 18.5 Fr., active cutting, handle closed,
cutting spring assistance

Ordering no.

AG-002-015 SALINE working element used for resectoscopes, 18.5 Fr., passive cutting, handle closed,
cutting spring assistance

Description
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SALINE MINI RESECTOSCOPY | SHEATHS

Ordering no.

AH-002-213 Outer sheath 18.5 Fr. with perforation

Description

Ordering no.

AH-002-211 Inner sheath 17.5 Fr. with ceramic isolation, rotatable

Description

Ordering no.

AH-002-216 Inner sheath 17.5 Fr. without ceramic isolation, with laser channel up to 5 Fr., for use with AH-001-213

Description

17.5 Fr.
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SALINE MINI RESECTOSCOPY | OBTURATORS

Ordering no.

AH-002-015 Standard obturator 17.5 Fr.

Description

Ordering no.

AH-002-016 Viewing obturator 17.5 Fr. with 5 fr. instrument channel

Description

17.5 Fr.
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SALINE MINI RESECTOSCOPY | ELECTRODES

Ordering no. DescriptionFrench

AE-003-041 17.5 Fr. Cutting loop electrode 30° angled

AE-003-043 Cutting loop electrode straight

AE-003-044 Rollerball electrode Ø 2mm

AE-003-045 Roller electrode Ø 2mm

17.5 Fr.

17.5 Fr.

17.5 Fr.

AE-003-046 Knife electrode17.5 Fr.

Ordering no. Description

AJ-010-006
Protection sleeve made of steel for sterilization and storage of eletcrodes 
and cold knives

17.5 Fr.
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2.2 | SALINE RESECTOSCOPY
CONNECTING CABLES | BIPOLAR
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CONNECTION INSTRUMENT SIDE

Ordering no. DescriptionLength

AD-010-011 Bipolar resectoscope connecting cable
for Martin Maxium

AD-010-012 Bipolar resectoscope connecting cable for Erbe Vio

AD-010-013 Bipolar resectoscope connecting cable for
Valleylab, Lamidey, EMC4.5m

4.5m

4.5m

Connection Unit Side

AD-010-015 4.5m Bipolar resectoscope connecting cable for Erbe Vio 3
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LASER RESECTOSCOPY | CYSTOSCOPES

CYSTOSCOPES AUTOCLAVABLE CYSTOSCOPES AUTOCLAVABLE Ø 4.0MMØ 4.0MM

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

AA-002-013Ø 4.0mm 302mmHD Cystoscope autoclavable

30°

24/26 Fr.
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LASER RESECTOSCOPY | WORKING ELEMENTS

WORKING ELEMENTSWORKING ELEMENTS

24/26 Fr.

Ordering no. Description

AG-001-006 Working element used for resectoscopes, titanium, passive cutting, handle closed, 24/26 Fr.
with probe channel 0.8mm

AG-001-009 Working element used for resectoscopes, titanium, passive cutting, handle closed, 24/26 Fr.
with probe channel 1.2mm

Ordering no.

AG-100-006 Adapter used for laser probes

Description

AG-100-007 TUOHY-Borst adapter
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LASER RESECTOSCOPY | SHEATHS | OBTURATORS

SHEATHS | OBTURATORSSHEATHS | OBTURATORS

24/26 Fr.

Ordering no.

AH-001-301 Inner sheath with ceramic isolation, rotatable

Description French

26 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow

Ordering no.

AH-001-308 Inner sheath without ceramic isolation, with laser channel up 
to 7 Fr., for use with AH-001-301

Description French

26 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow

Ordering no. Description French Colour code

AH-001-302 Outer sheath with perforation, rotatable 26 Fr. Yellow

Ordering no.

AH-001-011 Standard obturator for resectoscope 
sheaths

Description For outer sheath

26 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow

French

24 Fr.
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LASER SLIM RESECTOSCOPY | CYSTOSCOPES

CYSTOSCOPES AUTOCLAVABLE CYSTOSCOPES AUTOCLAVABLE Ø 2.9MMØ 2.9MM

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

AA-003-012Ø 2.9mm 302mmHD Cystoscope autoclavable

30°

19/22 Fr.

https://www.stema-medizintechnik.de/de/home


WWW.STEMA-MEDIZINTECHNIK.DE

2.3 | LASER SLIM RESECTOSCOPY

80

LASER SLIM RESECTOSCOPY | WORKING ELEMENTS

WORKING ELEMENTSWORKING ELEMENTS

Ordering no. Description

Working element used for resectoscopes, titanium, passive cutting, handle closed, 19/22 Fr.
with probe channel 0.8mm

Working element used for resectoscopes, titanium, passive cutting, handle closed, 19/22 Fr.
with probe channel 1.2mm

19/22 Fr.

AG-002-007

AG-002-008
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LASER SLIM RESECTOSCOPY | SHEATHS

SHEATHSSHEATHS

Ordering no.

AH-002-302 Outer sheath 22 Fr. with perforation, rotatable

Description

Ordering no.

AH-002-301 Inner sheath 22 Fr. with ceramic isolation, rotatable

Description

19/22 Fr.
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LASER SLIM RESECTOSCOPY | OBTURATORS

Ordering no.

AH-002-011 Standard obturator for resectosope sheaths 19 Fr.

Description

Ordering no.

AH-002-013 Viewing obturator for resectosope sheaths 19 Fr.

Description

19/22 Fr.
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LASER MINI RESECTOSCOPY | CYSTOSCOPES

CYSTOSCOPESCYSTOSCOPES

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

AA-003-012Ø 2.9mm 302mmHD Cystoscope autoclavable

30°

17.5 Fr.
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LASER MINI RESECTOSCOPY | WORKING ELEMENTS

WORKING ELEMENTSWORKING ELEMENTS

17.5 Fr.

Ordering no. Description

AG-002-016 Working element used for resectoscopes, titanium, passive cutting, handle closed, 17.5 Fr.
with probe channel 0.8mm
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LASER MINI RESECTOSCOPY | SHEATHS

SHEATHSSHEATHS

Ordering no.

AH-002-213 Outer sheath 18.5 Fr. with perforation

Description

Ordering no.

AH-002-211 Inner sheath 17.5 Fr. with ceramic isolation, rotatable

Description

Ordering no.

AH-002-216 Inner sheath 17.5 Fr. without ceramic isolation, with laser channel up to 5 Fr., for use with AH-001-213

Description

17.5 Fr.
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LASER MINI RESECTOSCOPY | OBTURATORS

Ordering no.

AH-002-015 Standard obturator 17.5 Fr.

Description

Ordering no.

AH-002-016 Viewing obturator 17.5 Fr. with 5 Fr. instrument channel

Description

17.5 Fr.
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Ordering no. Description

AB-007-001 Suprapubic aspiration set, complete set

2.4 | ACCESSORIES
SUPRAPUBIC ASPIRATION
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RESECTOSCOPY | ACCESSORIES | SUPRAPUBIC ASPIRATION

Ordering no. Description

AB-007-002 Trocar sleeve 16 Fr. with pressure measuring channel

Ordering no. Description

AB-007-003 Adjustable stabilisation disc, lateral opening

Ordering no. Description

AB-007-008 Guide sleeve, lateral opening, for inserting a suprapubic catheter
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RESECTOSCOPY | ACCESSORIES |  SUPRAPUBIC ASPIRATION

Ordering no. Description

AB-007-007 Overflow cannula for pressure stabilisation

Ordering no. Description

AB-007-004 Trocar with cannula tip

Ordering no. Description

AB-007-005 Trocar with pyramidal tip

Ordering no. Description

AB-007-006 Aspiration cannula
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RESECTOSCOPY | ACCESSORIES | EVACUATOR | BLADDER SYRINGES

EVACUATOR | BLADDER SYRINGES

Ordering no.

AJ-002-001 Ellik evacuator complete with sheath connection and locking device

Description

AJ-002-002 Bowl only

AJ-002-003 Suction Ball only

AJ-002-004 Cone with tube only

AJ-002-005 Sheath connection for Ellik only

Ordering no.

AJ-001-000 RECORD syringe with adapter, 50ml

Description

AJ-001-010

AJ-001-001

AJ-001-011

AJ-001-002

AJ-001-012

AJ-001-003

AJ-001-013

Replacement cylinder for RECORD syringe with adapter, 50ml

RECORD syringe with adapter, 75ml

Replacement cylinder for RECORD syringe with adapter, 75ml

RECORD syringe with adapter, 100ml

Replacement cylinder for RECORD syringe with adapter, 100ml

RECORD syringe with adapter, 150ml

Replacement cylinder for RECORD syringe with adapter, 150ml

Not available in the EU
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RESECTOSCOPY | ACCESSORIES | TRAY INSERT

Ordering no. Description

AJ-010-020 Tray insert for resectoscopy (without instruments, without sterilization box),
dimension 370x255x45mm (LxWxH)

RECOMMENDED PRODUCTS:

AA-002-013

AG-001-011

AH-001-302

AH-001-301

AH-001-011

AJ-010-006

AE-001-031

AE-001-034

HD autoclavable Scope
30° | 4mm

SALINE working element,
passive cutting, handle closed

Standard resectoscope sheath 24 Fr.,
with 1 fixed stopcock

Inner sheath 26 Fr. with ceramic isolation,
rotatable

Standard obturator for resectosope 
sheaths 24 Fr.

Protection sleeve made of steel for sterilization
and storage of eletcrodes and cold knives

Saline Cutting loop electrode 30° angled, 24 Fr.
wire thickness 0,35mm

Saline Rollerball electrode 3mm, 24 Fr.

+ Connecting cable (depends on unit)
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2.5 MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY SET

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

HD CYSTOSCOPE
Ø 4.0mm, 30° viewing angle, autoclavable, 
WL 302mm

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

WORKING ELEMENT
for resectoscopes, passive cutting, handle closed

OUTER SHEATH
26 Fr. with perforation, rotatable

INNER SHEATH
26 Fr. with ceramic isolation, rotatable

STANDARD OBTURATOR
24 Fr.

CUTTING LOOP ELECTRODE
30° angled, 24 Fr.

7 ROLLERBALL ELECTRODE 3 MM
24 Fr.

8 KNIFE ELECTRODE
24 Fr.

AA-002-013

AG-001-001

AH-001-302

AH-001-301

AH-001-011

AE-001-001

AE-001-004

AE-001-016
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12

13

14

ELLIK EVACUATOR
complete

11

12

13

14

15

11

BIOPSY FORCEPS
double action

GRASPING FORCEPS
double action

9

10

9

10

HF MONOPOLAR CONNECTING CABLE
for Berchtold, Martin, Aesculap, Ø 4mm

RECORD SYRINGE
100ml

15

Adapter
for use with resectoscope sheaths

PROTECTION SLEEVE
For sterilization and storage of electrodes

AD-010-001

AJ-001-002

AJ-002-001

AB-004-001

AB-004-003

AB-004-008

AJ-010-006

2.5 MONOPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY SET 
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2.5 SALINE RESECTOSCOPY SET

2

3

4

5

6

HD CYSTOSCOPE
Ø 4.0mm, 30° viewing angle, autoclavable,  
WL 302mm

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

SALINE WORKING ELEMENT
for resectoscopes, passive cutting, handle closed

OUTER SHEATH
26 Fr. with perforation, rotatable

INNER SHEATH
26 Fr. with ceramic isolation, rotatable

STANDARD OBTURATOR
24 Fr.

CUTTING LOOP ELECTRODE
30° angled, 24 Fr.

7 ROLLERBALL ELECTRODE 3 MM
24 Fr.

8 KNIFE ELECTRODE
24 Fr.

AA-002-013

AG-001-011

AH-001-302

AH-001-301

AH-001-011

AE-001-031

7 AE-001-034

8 AE-001-032
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ELLIK EVACUATOR
complete

11

12

13

14

15

BIOPSY FORCEPS
double action

GRASPING FORCEPS
double action

9

10

HF BIPOLAR CONNECTING CABLE
for Valleylab, Lamidey, EMC, 4.5mm

RECORD SYRINGE
100 ml

ADAPTER
for use with resectoscope sheaths

PROTECTION SLEEVE
for sterilization and storage of electrodes

2.5 SALINE RESECTOSCOPY SET	

9 AD-010-013

10 AJ-001-002

11 AJ-002-001

12 AB-004-001

13 AB-004-003

14 AB-004-008

15 AJ-010-006
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3. URETHROTOMY
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3. URETHROTOMY

3.1 |  URETHROTOME

3.2 |  OPTICAL URETHROTOMY
	 CYSTOSCOPES
	 SHEATHS
	 OBTURATORS
	 WORKING ELEMENTS
	 KNIVES
	
3.3 |  URETHROTOMY SET
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3. URETHROTOMY

4 KNIVES

21 Fr. 15.5 Fr.

1 CYSTOSCOPES

2 WORKING ELEMENTS

3 SHEATHS &
OBTURATORS
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3.1 | URETHROTOME

97

URETHROTOME | URETHROTOME

AI-002-001

Ordering no. Description

OTIS urethrotome with 3 exchangeable tips inclusive 2 knives

AI-002-002 Spare knives for OTIS urethrotome

Ordering no. Description

SPARE KNIVES
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3.2 | OPTICAL URETHROTOMY
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OPTICAL URETHROTOMY | CYSTOSCOPES | SHEATHS

AI-001-003AI-001-001

AI-001-001 Urethrotome sheath 21 Fr. with instrument channel 5 Fr.

Ordering no. Description

AI-001-003 Endoscope bridge with 1 instrument channel, fit with urethrotome sheath AI-001-001

CYSTOSCOPES | SHEATHS

AA-002-001

HD Cystoscope autoclavable

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working length

0°

DiameterEndoscope

302mmCystoscope autoclavable

Ultra HD (4K) Cystoscope autoclavable

Ø 4mm

Ø 4mm

Ø 4mm

302mm

302mm

AA-002-011

AA-002-021
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3.2 | OPTICAL URETHROTOMY
SUPPLEMENTARY SHEATHS
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OPTICAL URETHROTOMY | SUPPLEMENTARY SHEATHS

AI-001-002 Supplementary sheath for AI-001-001, open to side

Ordering no. Description

AI-001-006 Supplementary sheath 25 Fr. for continous flow

Ordering no. Description
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3.2 | OPTICAL URETHROTOMY
OBTURATORS

100

OPTICAL URETHROTOMY | OBTURATORS 

AI-001-004 Standard obturator for urethrotome sheath 21 Fr.

Ordering no. Description

AI-001-005 Obturator for urethrotome sheath 21 Fr. with 5 Fr. instrument channel

Ordering no. Description

AI-001-012 Viewing obturator for urethrotome sheath 21 Fr.

Ordering no. Description

21 Fr.
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3.2 | OPTICAL URETHROTOMY
WORKING ELEMENTS | PASSIVE CUTTING
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OPTICAL URETHROTOMY | WORKING ELEMENTS | PASSIVE CUTTING

Ordering no.

AG-001-001 Working element used for resectoscopes, passive cutting, handle closed, cutting spring assisted

Description

AG-001-001-HF Working element used for resectoscopes, passive cutting, handle closed, cutting spring assisted,
HF connection on top 

AG-001-002 Working element used for resectoscopes, passive cutting, handle open, cutting spring assisted

Ordering no. Description

21 Fr.
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COLD KNIVES

102

OPTICAL URETHROTOMY | COLD KNIVES

Ordering no. Description

AI-001-007 Cold knive straight

AI-001-008 Cold knive straight, wave shape

AI-001-009 Cold knive round

AI-001-011 Cold knive hook shaped

3.2 | OPTICAL URETHROTOMY

Ordering no. Description

AJ-010-006 Protection sleeve made of steel for sterilization and storage of eletcrodes 
and cold knives

21 Fr.
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3.2 | OPTICAL URETHROTOMY
CYSTOSCOPES | SHEATHS | OBTURATORS
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OPTICAL URETHROTOMY | CYSTOSCOPES | SHEATHS | OBTURATORS

15.5 Fr.

AA-003-001

HD Cystoscope autoclavable

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterDescription

302mmCystoscope autoclavable Ø 2.9mm

Ø 2.9mm 302mm AA-003-011

0°

AI-005-001 Urethrotome sheath 15.5 Fr. with instrument channel 3 Fr

Ordering no. Description

AI-005-003 Endoscope bridge with 1 instrument channel, fit with urethrotome sheath AI-005-001

AI-005-003AI-005-001

AI-005-004 Standard obturator for urethrotome sheath 15.5 Fr.

Ordering no. Description
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3.2 | OPTICAL URETHROTOMY
WORKING ELEMENT | PASSIVE CUTTING
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OPTICAL URETHROTOMY | WORKING ELEMENT | PASSIVE CUTTING

Ordering no.

AG-001-010 Working element used for resectoscopes, passive cutting, handle closed, without HF-connection

Description

15.5 Fr.
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COLD KNIVES

105

OPTICAL URETHROTOMY | COLD KNIVES

3.2 | OPTICAL URETHROTOMY

Ordering no. Description

AI-005-007 Cold knive straight

AI-005-008 Cold knive straight, wave shape

AI-005-011 Cold knive hook shaped

Ordering no. Description

AJ-010-006 Protection sleeve made of steel for sterilization and storage of eletcrodes 
and cold knives

15.5 Fr.

http://stema-medizintechnik.de


3.4 OPTICAL UREHTROTOMY SET

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

HD CYSTOSCOPE
Ø 4.0mm, 0° viewing angle, autoclavable, 
302mm working length

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

WORKING ELEMENT
for resectoscopes, passive cutting, handle closed

URETHROTOME SHEATH
21 Fr. with instrument channel 5 Fr.

SUPPLEMENTARY SHEATH
25 Fr. for continous flow

STANDARD OBTURATOR
24 Fr.

ENDOSCOPE BRIDGE
with 1 instrument channel

7 COLD KNIVE
straight

8

AA-002-011

AG-001-001

AI-001-001

AI-001-002

AI-001-004

AI-001-007

AI-001-003

PROTECTION SLEEVE
for sterilization and storage of electrodes

AJ-010-006
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4. NEPHROSCOPY
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4. NEPHROSCOPY

4.1 |  HD NEPHROSCOPY
	 HD NEPHROSCOPES
	 SHEATHS
	 OBTURATORS
	 HD MINI NEPHROSCOPE
	

4.2 |  MINI NEPHROSCOPY
	 MINI NEPHROSCOPES
	 SHEATHS
	 DILATATORS
	 INSTRUMENTS

4.3 |  STANDARD NEPHROSCOPY
	 NEPHROSCOPES 200MM
	 SHEATHS
	 OBTURATORS

	 NEPHROSCOPES 250MM
	 SHEATHS
	 OBTURATORS

4.4 | ACCESSORIES
	 TELESCOPE BOUGIES
	 FORCEPS
	 CANNULAS
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4. NEPHROSCOPY

1 HD NEPHROSCOPES

2 SHEATHS
& OBTURATORS

3 FORCEPS, INSTRUMENTS, KNIVES
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4.1 | HD NEPHROSCOPY

109

HD NEPHROSCOPY | HD NEPHROSCOPES | SHEATHS | OBTURATORS | SEALING CAPS

Ordering no.

AB-006-171 Obturator hollow
(fit with nephroscopy sheat AB-006-170 / scope 15°)

DescriptionFrench

23 Fr.

Ordering no.

AB-006-170 Nephroscope sheath for continous flow, rotatable stopcock
(fit with nephroscopes WL 220mm / scope 15°)

DescriptionFrench

23 Fr.

HD NEPHROSCOPES | SHEATHS | OBTURATORS | SEALING CAPS

Ordering no.

AA-006-081 Sealing cap, Ø 15mm/1.0mm

Description

AA-006-083 Sealing cap, Ø 20mm/2.0mm

Ordering no. Description

HD Nephroscope
 - 45° angled ocular
- Ø 18.8 Fr.
- working channel Ø 12.9 Fr.

Viewing angle

AA-006-069 0°

Working length

AA-006-070

220mm

15°

SCOPE

WORKING CHANNEL
Ø 1.8MM

Ø 4.3MM
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4.1 | HD MINI COMPACT NEPHROSCOPE

110

HD NEPHROSCOPY | HD MINI COMPACT NEPHROSCOPES

AA-006-100

Ordering no. DescriptionViewing angle

0°

Working length

220mm
HD Mini compact nephroscope with 30° angled ocular, sheath 
12 Fr., instrument channel 6.6 Fr., 3 luerlock connections, 
40.000 px

SCOPE

WORKING CHANNEL
40.000 PX

Ø 2.2MM
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4.2 | MINI NEPHROSCOPY

111

MINI NEPHROSCOPY | MINI NEPHROSCOPES

MINI NEPHROSCOPES

Ordering no. DescriptionViewing angle

AA-006-050

Working length

AA-006-051

220mm 8°

AA-006-052

Working length

220mm

320mm

Ø 19 Fr.

Ø 13.5 Fr.

Ø 13.5 Fr.

French

8°

8°

Mini nephroscope with 45° angled ocular, 
instrument channel 10 Fr.

Mini nephroscope with 45° angled ocular, 
instrument channel 6 Fr.

Mini nephroscope with 45° angled ocular, 
instrument channel 6 Fr.

AA-006-053

Ordering no. Description

Instrument bridge used for Mini-Nephroscopes (not included in Mini 
Nephroscope

AJ-010-001 Rubber cap for instrument channel
AJ-010-003 Rubber cap for instrument channel and URS, Ø 0,6-0,8mm

SCOPE

WORKING CHANNEL
30.000 PX

Ø 10 FR.
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4.2 | MINI NEPHROSCOPY
SHEATHS | DILATATORS | APLLICATOR

112

MINI NEPHROSCOPY | SHEATHS | DILATATORS | APPLICATOR

Ordering no.

AB-006-110

Description

AB-006-111

Dilatator with central cannulation Ø 3 Fr.

AB-006-112

French

15/18 Fr.

16.5/19.5 Fr.

21/24 Fr.

Dilatator with 2 channels Ø 2x3 Fr.

Dilatator with 2 channels Ø 2x5 Fr.

Ordering no.

AB-006-100

Description

AB-006-101 Mini nephroscope sheath without perforation, continous flow, stopcock fixed

AB-006-102

French

15/18 Fr.

16.5/19.5 Fr.

21/24 Fr.

Working length
130mm

Ordering no.

AB-006-115 Applicator used for the mini nephroscope sheaths, incl. plunger

Description
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MINI NEPHROSCOPY  |  INSTRUMENTS | FORCEPS

4.2 | MINI NEPHROSCOPY
INSTRUMENTS | FORCEPS FOR MINI NEPHROSCOPES

113

Ordering no. Diameter Description

Biopsy forceps serrated with ring handle

WL

Ring handle

Coil handle

400mmAB-006-242 Ø 1.8mm

500mmAB-006-342 Ø 1.8mm

400mmAB-006-442 Ø 3.0mm

Biopsy forceps, single action with ring handle

400mmAB-006-243 Ø 1.8mm

500mmAB-006-343 Ø 1.8mm

400mmAB-006-443 Ø 3.0mm

AB-006-244 400mm Ø 1.8mm

AB-006-444 400mm Ø 3.0mm

AB-006-245 400mm Ø 1.8mm

Scissors, single action with ring handleAB-006-345 500mm Ø 1.8mm

AB-006-445 400mm Ø 3.0mm

400mmAB-006-246 Ø 1.8mm

3-Prongs retriever for larger stones with coil handle500mmAB-006-346 Ø 1.8mm

400mmAB-006-446 Ø 3.0mm

Alligator grasping forceps with ring handleAB-006-344 500mm Ø 1.8mm
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4.3 | STANDARD NEPHROSCOPY

114

STANDARD NEPHROSCOPY | NEPHROSCOPES 200MM

Ordering no. Description

Nephroscope
 - 45° angled ocular
- Ø 7.45mm
- suction channel Ø 1.5mm
- working channel Ø 5.0mm

200mm

Viewing angle

AA-006-001 0°

Working length

AA-006-021 200mm 6°

AA-006-004 15°

NEPHROSCOPES 200MM

Working length

Ordering no. Description

Nephroscope
 - 90° angled ocular
- Ø 7.45mm
- suction channel Ø 1.5mm
- working channel Ø 5.0mm

Viewing angle

AA-006-002 0°

Working length

AA-006-022 200mm 6°

AA-006-005 15°

Working length

SCOPE

WORKING CHANNEL
Ø2.8

Ø 5MM

SCOPE

WORKING CHANNEL
Ø2.8

Ø 5MM

Ordering no. Description

AA-006-080 Flow valve, Ø 6.1mm, used for STEMA nephroscopes
AA-006-081 Sealing cap, Ø 15mm/1.0mm, for AA-006-080

AJ-010-015
Stopcock left, large (passage 4mm), with LL-connection and tube attachment
M6 x 0.35mm

AA-006-083 Sealing cap, Ø 20mm/2.0mm, for AA-006-001 - AA-006-034
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4.3 | STANDARD NEPHROSCOPY

115

STANDARD NEPHROSCOPY | SHEATHS | OBTURATORS

SHEATHS | OBTURATORS

Ordering no.

AB-006-001 Nephroscope sheath for continous flow, rotatable stopcock

Description

AB-006-007 Nephroscope sheath for continous flow, rotatable stopcock

AB-006-005 Nephroscope sheath for continous flow, fixed stopcock

French

24 Fr.

26 Fr.

24 Fr.

26 Fr.AB-006-006 Nephroscope sheath for continous flow, fixed stopcock

Ordering no.

AB-006-003 Nephroscope sheath for continous flow, perforated, rotatable stopcock

Description

AB-006-008 Nephroscope sheath for continous flow, perforated, fixed stopcock

French

26 Fr.

26 Fr.

Ordering no.

AB-006-002 Obturator hollow used for nephroscopy sheaths (200mm)

Description

AB-006-004 Obturator hollow used for nephroscopy sheaths (200mm)

French

24 Fr.

26 Fr.

200mm
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4.3 | STANDARD NEPHROSCOPY
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STANDARD NEPHROSCOPY | NEPHROSCOPES 250MM

250mm

NEPHROSCOPES 250MM

Ordering no. Description

AA-006-080 Flow valve, Ø 6.1mm, used for STEMA nephroscopes
AA-006-081 Sealing cap, Ø 15mm/1.0mm, for AA-006-080

AJ-010-015
Stopcock left, large (passage 4mm), with LL-connection and tube attachment
M6 x 0.35mm

AA-006-083 Sealing cap, Ø 20mm/2.0mm, for AA-006-001 - AA-006-034

Ordering no. Description

Nephroscope
 - 90° angled ocular
- Ø 7.45mm
- suction channel Ø 1.5mm
- working channel Ø 5.0mm

Viewing angle

AA-006-012 0°

Working length

AA-006-032 250mm 6°

AA-006-006 15°

AA-006-080
Working length

SCOPE

WORKING CHANNEL
Ø2.8

Ø 5MM

Ordering no. Description

Nephroscope
 - 45° angled ocular
- Ø 7.45mm
- suction channel Ø 1.5mm
- working channel Ø 5.0mm

Viewing angle

AA-006-011 0°

Working length

AA-006-031 250mm 6°

AA-006-034 15°

Working length AA-006-080

SCOPE

WORKING CHANNEL
Ø2.8

Ø 5MM
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4.3 | STANDARD NEPHROSCOPY

117

STANDARD NEPHROSCOPY | SHEATHS | OBTURATORS

SHEATHS | OBTURATORS

Ordering no.

AB-006-061

Nephroscope sheath for continous flow, rotatable stopcock

Description

AB-006-067

AB-006-065

Nephroscope sheath for continous flow, fixed stopcock

French

24 Fr.

26 Fr.

24 Fr.

26 Fr.AB-006-066

Ordering no.

AB-006-063 Nephroscope sheath for continous flow, perforated, rotatable stopcock

Description

AB-006-068 Nephroscope sheath for continous flow, perforated, fixed stopcock

French

26 Fr.

26 Fr.

Ordering no.

AB-006-062

Obturator hollow used for nephroscopy sheaths (250mm)

Description

AB-006-064

French

24 Fr.

26 Fr.

250mm
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4.4 | ACCESSORIES
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ACCESSORIES | TELESCOPE BOUGIES

Ordering no. Description

Guide probe, rigidAB-006-012

AB-006-013

AB-006-011

Dilatating sheath

Ordering no. Description

Guide probe, flexible

Set of telescope bougies consisting of: 6 dilating bougies 9, 12, 15, 18 ,21 
and 24 Fr., incl. 1 rigid and 1 flexible guide probe

French

AB-006-020 9 Fr.

AB-006-021 12 Fr.

AB-006-022 15 Fr.

AB-006-023 18 Fr.

AB-006-024 21 Fr.

AB-006-025 24 Fr.

AB-006-026 27 Fr.

AB-006-027 30 Fr.

TELESCOPE BOUGIES
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NEPHROSCOPY | ACCESSORIES | FORCEPS

4.4 | ACCESSORIES
FORCEPS

119

Ordering no. Diameter DescriptionWL

Fenestrated stone grasping forceps for smaller stones
with coil handle

380mmAB-006-046

430mmAB-006-040
Ø 3.5mm

380mmAB-006-048

430mmAB-006-042
Ø 3.5mm

3-Prongs retriever for larger stones with coil handle

380mmAB-006-047

430mmAB-006-041

Ø 3.5mm

Biopsy forceps, single action with ring handle

380mmAB-006-049

430mmAB-006-043

Ø 3.5mm

Alligator grasping forceps with ring handle

380mmAB-006-050

430mmAB-006-044

Ø 3.5mm

Scissors, single action with ring handle
380mmAB-006-051

430mmAB-006-045

Ø 3.5mm

Ring handle

Coil handle

Fenestrated stone grasping forceps for smaller stones
with ring handle
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NEPHROSCOPY | ACCESSORIES | CANNULAS

4.4 | ACCESSORIES
CANNULAS
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Ordering no. Diameter Description

Puncture cannula, inner and outer cannula, 5 PackAB-006-052

Dilatation cannula, inner and outer cannulaAB-006-053 Ø 3mm
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5. URETERO-RENOSCOPY

5.1 |  URETERO-RENOSCOPES SEMI-RIGID
	 HD URETERO-RENOSCOPES
	 URETERO-RENOSCOPES
	 BICHLER URETERO-RENOSCOPES
	 MARBERGER URETERO-RENOSCOPES
	 FORCEPS, SCISSORS, INSTRUMENTS
	 STONE EXTRACTORS
	 MONOPOLAR FLEXIBLE ELECTRODES
	 MONOPOLAR CONNECTING CABLES

	
5.2 |  FLEXIBLE URETERO-RENOSCOPE
	 FLEX II
	 ACCESSORIES
	 INSTRUMENTS
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5. HD URETERO-RENOSCOPES
40.000 px 17.000 px

1 URETERO-RENOSCOPE

2 FORCEPS
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5.1 | URETERO-RENOSCOPES SEMI-RIGID
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URETERO-RENOSCOPES SEMI-RIGID | HD URETERO-RENOSCOPES

AA-007-003

Ordering no. Description

HD Uretero-renoscope semi-rigid
 - 45° angled ocular
- Working Ø steps by 7.5 to 12 Fr.
- Working channel 1 x 5 Fr. or 2 x 3 Fr.
- 40.000 px

40.000 px

AA-007-016

AA-007-017

Viewing angle

0°

Working length

425mm

AA-007-004

Ordering no. Description

HD Uretero-renoscope semi-rigid
 - 45° angled ocular
- Working Ø steps by 7.5 to 12 Fr.
- Working channel 1 x 5 Fr. or 2 x 3 Fr.
- 40.000 px

AA-007-018

AA-007-019

Viewing angleWorking length

310mm

AA-007-005

Ordering no. Description

HD Uretero-renoscope semi-rigid
 - 45° angled ocular
- Working Ø steps by 7.5 to 12 Fr.
- Working channel 1 x 5 Fr. or 2 x 3 Fr.
- 40.000 px

AA-007-036

AA-007-037

Viewing angleWorking length

150mm

5°

12°

0°

5°

12°

0°

5°

12°

Delivery contains
HD uretero-renoscope, brush Ø 3.0mm (length 590mm), brush Ø 3.8mm (length 350mm), sealing cap silicone (grey), Duckbill 
sealing

Working length

HD URETERO-RENOSCOPES
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5.1 | URETERO-RENOSCOPES SEMI-RIGID
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URETERO-RENOSCOPES SEMI-RIGID | HD URETERO-RENOSCOPES

40.000 px

AA-007-009

Ordering no. Description

HD Uretero-renoscope semi-rigid
 - 45° angled ocular
- Working Ø steps by 7.5 to 13.2 Fr.
- Working channel 1 x 5 Fr. or 2 x 3 Fr.
- 40.000 px

AA-007-028

AA-007-029

Viewing angle

0°

Working length

425mm 5°

12°

Delivery contains
HD uretero-renoscope, brush Ø 3.0mm (length 590mm), brush Ø 3.8mm (length 350mm), sealing cap silicone (grey),
Duckbill sealing

HD URETERO-RENOSCOPES

Working length
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URETERO-RENOSCOPES SEMI-RIGID | HD URETERO-RENOSCOPES

AA-007-015

Ordering no. Description

HD Uretero-renoscope semi-rigid
 - 45° angled ocular
- Working Ø steps by 6 to 7.5 Fr.
- Working channel 1 x 4 Fr. or 2 x 2.4 Fr.
- 17.000 px

17.000 px

AA-007-034

AA-007-035

Viewing angle

0°

Working length

425mm

AA-007-014

Ordering no. Description

HD Uretero-renoscope semi-rigid
 - 45° angled ocular
- Working Ø steps by 6 to 7.5 Fr.
- Working channel 1 x 4 Fr. or 2 x 2.4 Fr.
- 17.000 px

AA-007-032

AA-007-033

Viewing angleWorking length

310mm

AA-007-013

Ordering no. Description

HD Uretero-renoscope semi-rigid
 - 45° angled ocular
- Working Ø steps by 6 to 7.5 Fr.
- Working channel 1 x 4 Fr. or 2 x 2.4 Fr.
- 17.000 px

AA-007-030

AA-007-031

Viewing angleWorking length

140mm

5°

12°

0°

5°

12°

0°

5°

12°

Delivery contains
HD uretero-renoscope, brush Ø 3.0mm (length 590mm), brush Ø 3.8mm (length 350mm), sealing cap silicone (grey), Duckbill 
sealing

HD URETERO-RENOSCOPES

Working length
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URETERO-RENOSCOPY | HD URETERO-RENOSCOPES

AA-007-006

Ordering no. Description

HD Uretero-renoscope semi-rigid
 - 45° angled ocular
- Working Ø steps by 4.9 Fr. to 6.5 Fr.
- Working channel 1 x 3 Fr.
- 17.000 px

17.000 px

AA-007-022

AA-007-023

Viewing angle

0°

Working length

425mm

AA-007-007

Ordering no. Description

HD Uretero-renoscope semi-rigid
 - 45° angled ocular
- Working Ø steps by 4.9 Fr. to 6.5 Fr.
- Working channel 1 x 3 Fr.
- 17.000 px

AA-007-024

AA-007-025

Viewing angleWorking length

310mm

AA-007-008

Ordering no. Description

HD Uretero-renoscope semi-rigid
 - 45° angled ocular
- Working Ø steps by 4.9 Fr. to 6.5 Fr.
- Working channel 1 x 3 Fr.
- 17.000 px

AA-007-026

AA-007-027

Viewing angleWorking length

150mm

5°

12°

0°

5°

12°

0°

5°

12°

Delivery contains
HD uretero-renoscope, brush Ø 3.0mm (length 590mm), brush Ø 3.8mm (length 350mm), sealing cap silicone (grey), Duckbill 
sealing

Working length

HD URETERO-RENOSCOPES
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URETERO-RENOSCOPES SEMI-RIGID | URETERO-RENOSCOPES

URETERO-RENOSCOPES

Description

Uretero-renoscope semi-rigid
 - 45° angled ocular
- Ø Working steps

	▶ distal 7.5 Fr.
	▶ first step 9.8 Fr.
	▶ tube 13 Fr.

- Ø Working channel 1 x 5 Fr. or 2 x 3 Fr.
- Field of view: 85°
- Image bundles: 30k

AA-007-001

Ordering no.

AA-007-002

Viewing angleWorking length

310mm

8°

425mm

Ordering no. Description

AA-007-021 Instrument bridge used for uretero-renoscopes
(included in the delivery content)

AJ-010-001 Rubber cap for instrument channel
AJ-010-003 Rubber cap for instrument channel and URS, Ø 0,6-0,8mm

Saphire

Fibre glass

3 Fr
3 Fr

5 Fr

OpticOuter Diameter
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URETERO-RENOSCOPES SEMI-RIGID | URETERO-RENOSCOPES

URETERO-RENOSCOPES

Ordering no. Description

AA-007-021 Instrument bridge used for uretero-renoscopes
(included in the delivery content)

AJ-010-001 Rubber cap for instrument channel
AJ-010-003 Rubber cap for instrument channel and URS, Ø 0,6-0,8mm

Outer Diameter

Glass

Fibre glass

2.4 
Fr

Optic

2.4 
Fr

4 Fr

AA-007-011

Ordering no. Description

Uretero-renoscope semi-rigid
 - 45° angled ocular
- Working Ø steps:

	▶ distal 6 Fr.
	▶ first step 7.5 Fr.
	▶ second step 9.9 Fr.
	▶ tube 10.6 Fr.

- Working channel 1 x 4 Fr. or 2 x 2.4 Fr.
- Field of view: 100°
- Image bundles: 17k

AA-007-012

Viewing angleWorking length

8°

310mm

425mm
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URETERO-RENOSCOPES SEMI-RIGID | BICHLER URETERO-RENOSCOPES

AA-007-056

Ordering no. Description

BICHLER URETERO-RENOSCOPES

BICHLER Uretero-renoscope semi-rigid
 - 45° angled ocular
- Working Ø steps by 4.5 Fr. to 6.5 Fr.
- Working channel 1 x 3.3 Fr.

AA-007-055

Viewing angleWorking length

310mm

5°

Working length

AA-007-043

Ordering no. Description

BICHLER Uretero-renoscope semi-rigid
 - 45° angled ocular
- Working Ø steps by 6 Fr. to 7.5 Fr.
- Working channel 1 x 4 Fr. or 2 x 2.4 Fr.

AA-007-044

Viewing angleWorking length

12°

430mm

310mm

430mm

AA-007-047

Ordering no. Description

BICHLER Uretero-renoscope semi-rigid
 - 45° angled ocular
- Working Ø steps by 8 Fr. to 9.8 Fr.
- Working channel 1 x 5 Fr. or 2 x 3 Fr.

AA-007-048

Viewing angleWorking length

310mm

12°

AA-007-051

Ordering no. Description

BICHLER Uretero-renoscope semi-rigid
 - 45° angled ocular
- Working Ø steps by 8.5 Fr. to 11.5 Fr.
- Working channel 1 x 6 Fr. or 2 x 4 Fr.

AA-007-052

Viewing angleWorking length

12°

430mm

310mm

430mm
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URETERO-RENOSCOPES SEMI-RIGID | MARBERGER URETERO-RENOSCOPES

AA-007-054

Ordering no. Description

MARBERGER URETERO-RENOSCOPES

MARBERGER Uretero-renoscope semi-rigid
 - 45° angled ocular
- Working Ø steps by 4.5 Fr. to 6.5 Fr.
- Working channel 1 x 3.3 Fr.AA-007-053

Viewing angleWorking length

310mm

5°

Working length

AA-007-041

Ordering no. Description

MARBERGER Uretero-renoscope semi-rigid
 - 45° angled ocular
- Working Ø steps by 6 Fr. to 7.5 Fr.
- Working channel 1 x 4 Fr. or 2 x 2.4 Fr.AA-007-042

Viewing angleWorking length

12°

430mm

310mm

430mm

AA-007-045

Ordering no. Description

MARBERGER Uretero-renoscope semi-rigid
 - 45° angled ocular
- Working Ø steps by 8 Fr. to 9.8 Fr.
- Working channel 1 x 5 Fr. or 2 x 3 Fr.AA-007-046

Viewing angleWorking length

310mm

12°

AA-007-049

Ordering no. Description

MARBERGER Uretero-renoscope semi-rigid
 - 45° angled ocular
- Working Ø steps by 8.5 Fr. to 11.5 Fr.
- Working channel 1 x 6 Fr. or 2 x 4 Fr.AA-007-050

Viewing angleWorking length

12°

430mm

310mm

430mm
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Working length
60cm

Description FrenchDiameter Flexible RigidSemi-rigid

Biopsy forceps oval,
double action

Biopsy forceps oval, 
serrated,
double action

Biopsy forceps oval,
serrated, teeth
interlock,
double action

Grasping forceps,
double action

3 Fr.Ø 1.0mm AC-001-011 AC-001-211 AC-001-011-R

5 Fr.Ø 1.6mm AC-001-012 AC-001-212 AC-001-012-R
6 Fr.Ø 2.1mm AC-001-013 AC-001-213 AC-001-013-R
7 Fr.Ø 2.3mm AC-001-014 AC-001-214 AC-001-014-R
9 Fr.Ø 3.0mm AC-001-015 AC-001-215 AC-001-015-R
3 Fr.Ø 1.0mm AC-002-011 AC-002-211 AC-002-011-R
5 Fr.Ø 1.6mm AC-002-012 AC-002-212 AC-002-012-R
6 Fr.Ø 2.1mm AC-002-013 AC-002-213 AC-002-013-R
7 Fr.Ø 2.3mm AC-002-014 AC-002-214 AC-002-014-R
9 Fr.Ø 3.0mm AC-002-015 AC-002-215 AC-002-015-R

5 Fr.Ø 1.6mm AC-015-012 AC-015-212 AC-015-012-R
6 Fr.Ø 2.1mm AC-015-213 AC-015-013-R
7 Fr.Ø 2.3mm AC-015-014 AC-015-214 AC-015-014-R

4 Fr.Ø 1.2mm AC-017-011 AC-017-211 AC-017-011-R
7 Fr.Ø 2.3mm AC-017-014 AC-017-214 AC-017-014-R

4 Fr.Ø 1.2mm AC-001-010 AC-001-210 AC-001-010-R

Grasping forceps,
alligator jaw, 
double action

3 Fr.

5 Fr.
7 Fr.
9 Fr.

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 3.0mm
Ø 2.3mm

AC-006-011

AC-006-012

AC-006-015
AC-006-014

AC-006-211

AC-006-212

AC-006-215
AC-006-214

AC-006-011-R

AC-006-012-R

AC-006-015-R
AC-006-014-R

Ø 1.2mm AC-006-013 AC-006-213 AC-006-013-R4 Fr.
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60 CM

Description French Flexible RigidSemi-rigid

Grasping forceps 
teeth interlock,
double action

Grasping forceps 
rat tooth,
double action

3 Fr.

5 Fr.

AC-019-011

AC-019-012

AC-019-211

AC-019-212

AC-019-011-R

AC-019-012-R

Grasping forceps 
for stone street,
double action

4 Fr.

5 Fr.

AC-007-011

AC-007-012

AC-007-211

AC-007-212

AC-007-011-R

AC-007-012-R

4 Fr.
5 Fr.

AC-009-011
AC-009-012

AC-009-211
AC-009-212

AC-009-011-R
AC-009-012-R

7 Fr. AC-009-014 AC-009-214 AC-009-014-R

Grasping forceps for 
big stones,
double action

3 Fr.
3-Prongs retriever

Grasping forceps teeth
double action

Diameter

5 Fr. AC-020-012 AC-020-212 AC-020-012-RØ 1.6mm

7 Fr. AC-020-014 AC-020-214 AC-020-014-RØ 2.3mm

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 1.2mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 1.2mm
Ø 1.6mm
Ø 2.3mm

AC-012-011Ø 1.0mm
5 Fr. AC-012-012Ø 1.6mm
7 Fr. AC-012-014Ø 2.3mm

4 Fr. AC-016-011 AC-016-211 AC-016-011-RØ 1.2mm
5 Fr. AC-016-012 AC-016-212 AC-016-012-RØ 1.6mm

Grasping forceps,
DJ, 
double action

7 Fr.
9 Fr.

Ø 2.3mm
Ø 3.0mm

AC-008-014
AC-008-015

AC-008-214
AC-008-215

AC-008-014-R
AC-008-015-R

Working length
60cm
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Description FrenchDiameter Flexible RigidSemi-rigid

Scissors,
single action

9 Fr.

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 2.3mm
Ø 2.1mm

Ø 3.0mm

AC-003-011

AC-003-012

AC-003-014
AC-003-013

AC-003-015

AC-003-211

AC-003-212

AC-003-214
AC-003-213

AC-003-215

AC-003-011-R

AC-003-012-R

AC-003-014-R
AC-003-013-R

AC-003-015-R

Ø 1.2mm AC-003-010 AC-003-210 AC-003-010-R4 Fr.

Scissors,
serrated flexible, 
double action

7 Fr.Ø 2.3mm AC-005-014 AC-005-214 AC-005-014-R

4 Fr.

5 Fr.

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 2.3mm

AC-018-211

AC-018-212

AC-018-011-R

AC-018-012-R

7 Fr.

9 Fr.

Ø 2.3mm

Ø 3.0mm

AC-004-014

AC-004-015

AC-004-214

AC-004-215

AC-004-014-R

AC-004-015-R

Uretero
slitting scissors,
retrograde cutting,
single action

Hook scissors,
single action

Working length
60cm

AC-018-011

AC-018-012
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Working length
60cm

AC-100-001 Handle for detachable instruments

Ordering no. Description

Hook scissors,
single action

Description Complete InsertFrenchDiameter

7 Fr.Ø 2.3mm AC-004-214-T AC-004-214-OT

9 Fr.Ø 3.0mm AC-004-215-T AC-004-215-OT

Scissors,
single action

Scissors pointed,
single action

AC-003-210-T

AC-003-212-T

AC-003-215-T
AC-003-214-T

AC-003-210-OT

AC-003-212-OT

AC-003-215-OT
AC-003-214-OT

AC-003-211-T AC-003-211-OT

AC-004-622-T AC-004-622-OT

AC-004-624-T AC-004-624-OT

3 Fr.

5 Fr.
7 Fr.
9 Fr.

4 Fr.

5 Fr.

7 Fr.

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 3.0mm
Ø 2.3mm

Ø 1.2mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 2.3mm
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AC-100-001 Handle for detachable instruments

Ordering no. Description

Working length
60cm

-T

Description Complete Insert

AC-006-211-T

AC-006-212-T

AC-006-215-T
AC-006-214-T

AC-006-211-OT

AC-006-212-OT

AC-006-215-OT
AC-006-214-OT

AC-006-213-T AC-006-213-OT

Biopsy forceps oval, 
double action

AC-007-211-T

AC-007-212-T

AC-009-211-T AC-009-211-OT

AC-001-211-T

AC-001-212-T

AC-001-215-T
AC-001-214-T

AC-001-211-OT

AC-001-212-OT

AC-001-215-OT
AC-001-214-OT

AC-001-210-T AC-001-210-OT

Grasping forceps,
alligator jaw, 
double action

Grasping forceps 
for stone street,
double action

AC-007-211-OT

AC-007-212-OT

Grasping forceps 
for big stones,
double action AC-009-212-OTAC-009-212-T

Biopsy forceps oval,
serrtated,
double action

3 Fr.

5 Fr.
7 Fr.
9 Fr.

French

4 Fr.

4 Fr.

5 Fr.

5 Fr.

3 Fr.

5 Fr.
7 Fr.
9 Fr.

4 Fr.

5 Fr.

4 Fr.

5 Fr.

Diameter

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 3.0mm
Ø 2.3mm

Ø 1.2mm

Ø 1.2mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 1.2mm

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 3.0mm
Ø 2.3mm

Ø 1.2mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 1.2mm

Ø 1.6mm

AC-016-211-T

AC-016-212-T

AC-016-211-OT

AC-016-212-OT
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AC-100-001 HANDLE FOR DETACHABLE INSTRUMENTS

Ordering no. Description

Hook scissors,
single action

Biopsy punch 
forceps, single 
action

Description Complete InsertFrench

5 Fr.

Diameter

Ø 1.6mm AC-114-212-T AC-114-212-OT

7 Fr.Ø 2.3mm AC-104-214-T AC-104-214-OT

9 Fr.Ø 3.0mm AC-104-215-T AC-104-215-OT

3 Fr.

Scissors,
single action

Scissors pointed,
single action

AC-103-210-OT

AC-103-212-OT

AC-103-215-OT
AC-103-214-OT

AC-103-211-OT

AC-104-622-OT

AC-104-624-OT

AC-103-210-T

AC-103-212-T

AC-103-215-T
AC-103-214-T

AC-103-211-T

AC-104-622-T

AC-104-624-T

3 Fr.

5 Fr.
7 Fr.
9 Fr.

4 Fr.

5 Fr.

7 Fr.

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 3.0mm
Ø 2.3mm

Ø 1.2mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 2.3mm
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AC-100-001 Handle for detachable instruments

Ordering no. Description

3 Fr.

Description Complete Insert

4 Fr.

FrenchDiameter

Ø 1.2mm

Ø 1.6mm

AC-101-211-T

AC-101-212-T

AC-101-215-T
AC-101-214-T

AC-101-210-T
3 Fr.

5 Fr.
7 Fr.
9 Fr.

4 Fr.

AC-106-211-T3 Fr.Ø 1.0mm

AC-106-212-T5 Fr.Ø 1.6mm

AC-106-215-T9 Fr.Ø 3.0mm
AC-106-214-T7 Fr.Ø 2.3mm

AC-106-213-T4 Fr.Ø 1.2mm

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 3.0mm
Ø 2.3mm

Ø 1.2mm

AC-107-211-T

AC-107-212-T

AC-109-211-T

AC-109-212-T

Biopsy forceps oval, 
double action

Grasping forceps,
alligator jaw, 
double action

Grasping forceps 
for stone street,
double action

Grasping forceps 
for big stones,
double action

4 Fr.

5 Fr.

5 Fr.

5 Fr.

AC-101-211-OT

AC-101-212-OT

AC-101-215-OT
AC-101-214-OT

AC-101-210-OT

AC-106-211-OT

AC-106-212-OT

AC-106-215-OT
AC-106-214-OT

AC-106-213-OT

AC-107-211-OT

AC-107-212-OT

AC-109-211-OT

AC-109-212-OT

Biopsy forceps oval, 
double action

AC-116-211-OT

AC-116-212-OT

AC-116-211-T

AC-116-212-T

4 Fr.

5 Fr.

Ø 1.2mm

Ø 1.6mm

Working length
60cm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 1.2mm
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Ordering no. Description

AF-001-021

AF-001-024

Handle for dormia stone extractor 3 and 5 Fr.

Handle for dormia stone extractor 7 Fr.

AF-001-002 Dormia stone extractor complete with handle3 Fr.4 600mm

AF-001-015 Dormia stone extractor, basket with tubus only3 Fr.4 900mm

4AF-001-016 Dormia stone extractor complete with handle3 Fr. 900mm

AF-001-023 Dormia stone extractor, basket with tubus only3 Fr.4 1200mm

AF-001-022 Dormia stone extractor complete with handle3 Fr.4 1200mm

AF-001-001 Dormia stone extractor, basket with tubus only3 Fr.4 600mm

Ordering no. DescriptionWires French Working length

AF-001-004 Dormia stone extractor complete with handle5 Fr.4 600mm

AF-001-017 Dormia stone extractor, basket with tubus only5 Fr.4 900mm

AF-001-019 Dormia stone extractor complete with handle5 Fr.4 900mm

AF-001-005 Dormia stone extractor, basket with tubus only7 Fr.4 600mm

AF-001-006 Dormia stone extractor complete with handle7 Fr.4 600mm

AF-001-003 Dormia stone extractor, basket with tubus only5 Fr.4 600mm
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AF-001-008 Dormia stone extractor complete with handle5 Fr.5 600mm

AF-001-025 Dormia stone extractor, basket with tubus only5 Fr.5 900mm

AF-001-018 Dormia stone extractor complete with handle5 Fr.5 900mm

AF-001-009 Dormia stone extractor, basket with tubus only7 Fr.5 600mm

AF-001-010 Dormia stone extractor complete with handle7 Fr.5 600mm

AF-001-007 Dormia stone extractor, basket with tubus only5 Fr.5 600mm

Ordering no. DescriptionWires French Working length

AF-001-012 Dormia stone extractor complete with handle5 Fr.6 600mm

AF-001-013 Dormia stone extractor, basket with tubus only7 Fr.6 600mm

AF-001-014 Dormia stone extractor complete with handle7 Fr.7 600mm

AF-001-011 Dormia stone extractor, basket with tubus only5 Fr.6 600mm

Ordering no. Description

AF-001-021

AF-001-024

Handle for dormia stone extractor 3 and 5 Fr.

Handle for dormia stone extractor 7 Fr.
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Loop electrode flexible, monopolar

Needle electrode flexible, monopolar

Ordering no.Description French Length

Button electrode flexible, monopolar

Ordering no.Length

AD-003-0035 Fr. 530mm AD-003-013650mm

AD-003-0057 Fr. 530mm AD-003-015650mm

AD-003-0079 Fr. 530mm AD-003-017650mm

AD-003-00810 Fr. 530mm AD-003-018650mm

 AD-002-0013 Fr. 530mm AD-002-011

AD-002-0024 Fr. 530mm AD-002-012

AD-002-0035 Fr. 530mm AD-002-013

AD-002-0057 Fr. 530mm AD-002-015

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

530mm

530mm

530mm

530mm

530mm

530mm

530mm

530mm

3 Fr.

4 Fr.

5 Fr.

6 Fr.

7 Fr.

8 Fr.

9 Fr.

10 Fr.

AD-001-001

AD-001-002

AD-001-003

AD-001-004

AD-001-005

AD-001-006

AD-001-007

AD-001-008

AD-001-011

AD-001-012

AD-001-013

AD-001-014

AD-001-015

AD-001-016

AD-001-017

AD-001-018
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URETERO-RENOSCOPY | MONOPOLAR CONNECTING CABLES 

5.1 | URETERO-RENOSCOPY
MONOPOLAR CONNECTING CABLES
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CONNECTION INSTRUMENT SIDE 2mm

Ordering no. DescriptionLength

AD-010-001 3m

AD-010-006 5m

Ø 4mm HF Monopolar connecting cable for
Berchtold, Martin, Aesculap

Diameter

Ø 4mm

AD-010-002 3m

AD-010-007 5m

Ø 5mm

Ø 5mm

HF Monopolar connecting cable for
Erbe, ACC/ICC, Storz

AD-010-003 3m Ø 8mm HF Monopolar connecting cable for
STEMA HF-U Series, Valleylab/ConmedAD-010-008 Ø 8mm5m

AD-010-024 Ø 2mm4.5m HF Monopolar connecting cable male for
STEMA MASTER

Unit Side

Ordering no. Description

EK-015-060 Universal adapter used for monopolar HF cables
(For cables: AD-010-001 to AD-010-008)
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FLEXIBLE URETERO-RENOSCOPE | FLEX II
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5.2 | FLEXIBLE URETERO-RENOSCOPE

•	 High luminance
•	 Exact adjustment of focus
•	 Precise up-/down angulation

AA-008-003 Flexible uretero-renoscope FLEX II

Ordering no.

Technical data

Delivery contains
Flexible uretero-renoscope FLEX II, leak tester, suction valve

Product

FLEX II

Cystoscope
Insertion tube
Working Channel
Working length
Field of view
Pixel
Angulation up-down
Accessories

Ø 2.8mm
Ø 1.2mm 
680mm
88°
18.000
275°
Suction valve, leak tester

...........................................................................................

.....................................................................................

.........................................................................................

.............................................................................................

.............................................................................................................

..............................................................................

...............................................................................................

INCLUDED IN SCOPE OF DELIVERY:

AA-008-103
Leak tester

AA-008-105
Suction valve

AA-008-103

AA-008-105
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FLEXIBLE URETERO-RENOSCOPE | ACCESSORIES

5.2 | FLEXIBLE URETERO-RENOSCOPE
ACCESSORIES

AA-008-100 Bridge with Luer-Lock and 2 stopcocks for AA-008-002

Ordering no. Description

AA-008-102 Suitcase grey for STEMA flexible scopes

Ordering no. Description

AA-008-103 Leak tester

Ordering no. Description

AA-008-104 Single use Luer-Lock adapter, 1 box = 25 pieces

Ordering no. Description

AA-008-105 Suction valve

Ordering no. Description

AA-008-101
Single use cleaning brushes,  1.0mm, 120cm length, 
1 box = 250 pieces

Ordering no. Description

144
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FLEXIBLE URETERO-RENOSCOPE | INSTRUMENTS | FLEXIBLE

5.2 | FLEXIBLE URETERO-RENOSCOPE
INSTRUMENTS FLEXIBLE

145

3-Prongs retriever,
flexible, with handle

Description CompleteFrenchDiameter

Biopsy forceps oval, 
flexible, double action

Grasping forceps
alligator jaw, flexible,
double action

AC-006-0313 Fr.Ø 1.0mm

AC-001-0313 Fr.Ø 1.0mm

AC-012-0153 Fr.Ø 1.0mm

Working length
90cm
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6. LITHOTRIPSY

6.1 |  LITHOTRIPSY
	 CYSTOSCOPES
	 SHEATHS
	 OBTURATORS
	 WORKING ELEMENTS
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CYSTOSCOPES | SHEATHS

148

LITHOTRIPSY | CYSTOSCOPES | SHEATHS

AB-002-010 Lithotripsy sheath with central valve used for AB-004-011

Ordering no. Description

6.1 | LITHOTRIPSY

Ordering no. Description

AB-002-013 Lithotripsy sheath used for AB-004-011

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

AA-002-003

AA-002-013

Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 4.0mm

Ø 4.0mm

302mm

302mmHD Cystoscope autoclavable30°

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

AA-002-001

AA-002-011

Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 4.0mm

Ø 4.0mm

302mm

302mmHD Cystoscope autoclavable0°
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6.1 | LITHOTRIPSY
SHEATHS | OBTURATORS
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LITHOTRIPSY | SHEATHS | OBTURATORS

AB-002-012 Obturator for AB-002-010 + AB-002-013

Ordering no. Description

Ordering no. Description

AB-002-011 Diagnostic sheath with working channel for instruments 7 Fr.

Ordering no. Description

AB-002-014 Adapter for use with Ellik
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6.1 | LITHOTRIPSY
WORKING ELEMENT | LITHOTRIPTOR
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LITHOTRIPSY | WORKING ELEMENT | LITHOTRIPTOR

AB-004-012 Mechanical lithotriptor with handle and turning screw, Ø 24 Fr., 2 stopcocks with luer lock adapter,
for use with scope AA-002-004

Ordering no. Description

Ordering no. Description

AB-004-011 Working element used for punch lithotripsy
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7. MORCELLATION

7.1 |  MORCELLATION 26 FR.
	 NEPHROSCOPE
	 SHEATHS
	 OBTURATORS

7.2 |  MORCELLATION 22 FR.
	 MORCESCOPE
	 SHEATHS
	 OBTURATORS
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7.1 | MORCELLATION
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MORCELLATION | NEPHROSCOPE

AA-006-012

Ordering no. Description

Nephroscope with 90° angled ocular
 - Ø 7.45mm
- Suction channel Ø 1.5mm
- Working channel Ø 5.0mm

Viewing angle

0°

Working length

250mm

NEPHROSCOPE

AB-004-010-QL

AA-006-080

Ordering no. Description

Adapter for use with nephroscope and resectoscope sheaths 26 Fr.
STEMA Click-System

Flow valve, Ø 6.1mm, used for STEMA nephroscopes

AA-006-081 Sealing cap, Ø 15mm/1.0mm, for AA-006-080

AA-006-083 Sealing cap, Ø 20mm/2.0mm, for AA-006-001 - AA-006-034

SCOPE

WORKING CHANNEL
Ø2.8

Ø 5MM

26 Fr.
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7.1 | MORCELLATION
SHEATHS | OBTURATORS

Ordering no. Description French Colour code

AH-001-302 Outer sheath with perforation, rotatable 26 Fr. Yellow

Ordering no.

AH-001-301 Inner sheath with ceramic isolation, rotatable

Description French

26 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow

154

MORCELLATION | SHEATHS | OBTURATORS

Ordering no.

AH-001-011 Standard obturator for resectoscope 
sheaths

Description For outer sheath

26 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow

French

24 Fr.

26 Fr.
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7.2 | MORCELLATION
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MORCELLATION | MORCESCOPE

AA-006-072

Ordering no. Description

Morcescope with 45° angled ocular
 - 22 Fr. outer tube
- Working channel 15 Fr.
- Field of view 85°
- 40.000 px

Direction of view

0°

Working length

180mm

MORCESCOPE

Ordering no. Description

AA-006-084 Sealing cap white, Ø 13.5mm/10 pieces

DIRECTION OF VIEW

WORKING CHANNEL
0°

15 FR.

22 Fr.
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7.2 | MORCELLATION
SHEATHS | OBTURATORS

Ordering no. Description French Colour code

AH-002-302 Outer sheath with perforation, rotatable 22 Fr. White

156

MORCELLATION | SHEATHS | OBTURATORS

Ordering no.

AH-002-011 Standard obturator for resectoscope 
sheaths

Description For outer sheath

22 Fr.

Colour code

White

French

19 Fr.

Ordering no.

AH-002-301 Inner sheath with ceramic isolation, rotatable

Description French

22 Fr.

Colour code

White

Ordering no.

AH-002-013 Viewing obturator

Description Colour code

White

For outer sheath

22 Fr.

French

19 Fr.

22 Fr.
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8. PEDIATRIC UROLOGY

8.1 |  PEDIATRIC CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY
	 CYSTOSCOPES
	 SHEATHS
	 OBTURATORS
	 WORKING ELEMENTS
	 ENDOSCOPE BRIDGES
	 FORCEPS
	 MONOPOLAR ELECTRODES
	 CONNECTING CABLES

8.2 |  PEDIATRIC RESECTOSCOPY
	 CYSTOSCOPES
	 SHEATHS
	 OBTURATORS
	 WORKING ELEMENTS
	 ENDOSCOPE BRIDGES
	 ELECTRODES
	 CONNECTING CABLES

8.3 |  PEDIATRIC URETHROTOMY
	 CYSTOSCOPES
	 SHEATHS
	 OBTURATORS
	 WORKING ELEMENTS
	 ENDOSCOPE BRIDGES
	 COLD KNIVES AND ACCESSORIES
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8.1 | PEDIATRIC CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY
CYSTOSCOPES | SHEATHS | OBTURATORS

Ordering no.

AB-001-001 Cysto-Urethroscope sheath with 2 fixed stopcocks,
1 x 3 Fr. instrument channel incl. obturator

Description French

13 Fr.

Colour code

Red

159

PEDIATRIC CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY | CYSTOSCOPES | SHEATHS

Ordering no. Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

Pediatric Cystoscope autoclavable

187.5mmPediatric Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 2.7mm

Ø 2.7mm 187.5mm

AA-005-001

AA-005-003

0°

30°

13 Fr.

AB-001-001-13 13 Fr. Red

Pediatric Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 2.7mm 187.5mmAA-005-004 70°

Ordering no.

AB-001-011 Standard obturator for Cysto-urethroscope sheaths

Description For outer sheath

13 Fr.

Colour code

Red

Cysto-Urethroscope sheath with 2 fixed stopcocks,
1 x 5 Fr. or 2 x 4 Fr. instrument channel incl. obturator
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8.1 | PEDIATRIC CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY
WORKING ELEMENT | ENDOSCOPE BRIDGE
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PEDIATRIC CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY | WORKING ELEMENT | ENDOSCOPE BRIDGE

13 Fr.

Ordering no.

AB-003-005 Working element with ALBARRAN deflector

Description For outer sheath

13 Fr.

Colour code

Red

Ordering no.

AB-003-001 Endoscope bridge

Description For outer sheath

13 Fr.

Colour code

Red
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8.1 | PEDIATRIC CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY
CYSTOSCOPES | SHEATHS | OBTURATORS

Ordering no.

AB-001-001-9 Cysto-Urethroscope sheath with 2 fixed stopcocks,
1x3 FR. instrument channel incl. obturator

Description French

9.5 Fr.

Colour code

Blue

161

PEDIATRIC CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY | CYSTOSCOPES | SHEATHS

Ordering no.

AB-001-011-9 Standard obturator for Cysto-urethroscope sheaths

Description For outer sheath

9.5 Fr.

Colour code

Blue

Ordering no. Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

Pediatric Cystoscope autoclavable

187mmPediatric Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 2.0mm

Ø 2.0mm 187mm

AA-004-011

AA-004-012

0°

30°

9.5 Fr.
11 Fr.

AB-001-001-11 11 Fr. Green

AB-001-011-11 Standard obturator for Cysto-urethroscope sheaths 11 Fr. Green

Cysto-Urethroscope sheath with 2 fixed stopcocks,
1x3 FR. instrument channel incl. obturator
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8.1 | PEDIATRIC CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY
CYSTOSCOPES | SHEATHS | OBTURATORS

Ordering no.

AB-001-001-7 Cysto-Urethroscope sheath with 2 fixed stopcocks

Description French

7.5 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow
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PEDIATRIC CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY | CYSTOSCOPES | SHEATHS | OBTURATORS

Ordering no.

AB-001-011-7 Standard obturator for Cysto-urethroscope sheaths

Description For outer sheath

7.5 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow

Ordering no. Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

Pediatric Cystoscope autoclavable

145mmPediatric Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 1.9mm

Ø 1.9mm 145mm

AA-004-013

AA-004-014

0°

30°

7.5 Fr.
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8.1 | PEDIATRIC CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY
FORCEPS | ELECTRODES
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PEDIATRIC CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY | FORCEPS | ELECTRODES

Working length
28cm

Description FrenchDiameter Flexible Semi-rigid

Biopsy forceps oval, serrated,
teeth interlock, double action

WL

3 Fr.Ø1.0mm AC-006-021 AC-006-22128cm

Biopsy forceps oval,
double action 3 Fr.Ø1.0mm AC-001-021 AC-001-22128cm

3 Fr.Ø1.0mm AC-015-021 AC-015-22128cm

Grasping forceps, alligator jaw,
double action

3 Fr.Ø1.0mm AC-019-02128cm

Needle electrode flexible, monopolar

Button electrode flexible, monopolar

AD-002-021 3 Fr. 280mm

280mm3 Fr.AD-001-021

Ordering no. DescriptionFrench Diameter

3 Fr.Ø1.0mm AC-003-021 AC-003-22128cmScissors, Single action

Grasping forceps, rat tooth,
double action
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PEDIATRIC CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY | MONOPOLAR CONNECTING CABLES 
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8.1 | PEDIATRIC CYSTO-URETHROSCOPY
CONNECTING CABLES | MONOPOLAR

CONNECTION INSTRUMENT SIDE 2mm

Ordering no. DescriptionLength

AD-010-001 3m

AD-010-006 5m

HF Monopolar connecting cable for
Berchtold, Martin, Aesculap

AD-010-002 3m

AD-010-007 5m

HF Monopolar connecting cable for
Erbe, ACC/ICC, Storz

AD-010-003 3m HF Monopolar connecting cable for
STEMA HF-U Series, Valleylab/ConmedAD-010-008 5m

AD-010-024

Ø 4mm

Diameter

Ø 4mm

Ø 5mm

Ø 5mm

Ø 8mm

Ø 8mm

Ø 2mm4.5m HF Monopolar connecting cable male for
STEMA MASTER

Unit Side

Ordering no. Description

EK-015-060 Universal adapter used for monopolar HF cables
(For cables: AD-010-001 to AD-010-008)
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8.2 | PEDIATRIC RESECTOSCOPY
RESECTOSCOPES | SHEATHS | OBTURATORS

Ordering no.

AH-003-001 Standard resectoscope sheath with 1 rotatable stopcock,
without obturator

Description French

13 Fr.

Colour code

Red
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PEDIATRIC RESECTOSCOPY | CYSTOSCOPES | SHEATHS | OBTURATORS

Ordering no. Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

187.5mmPediatric Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 2.7mmAA-005-001 0°

13 Fr.

Ordering no.

AH-003-011 Standard obturator for Cysto-urethroscope sheaths

Description For outer sheath

13 Fr.

Colour code

Red
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8.2 | PEDIATRIC RESECTOSCOPY
WORKING ELEMENT | ENDOSCOPE BRIDGE
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PEDIATRIC RESECTOSCOPY | WORKING ELEMENTS | ENDOSCOPE BRIDGE

13 Fr.

Ordering no.

AG-003-001 Working element used for pediatric resectoscopes, passive cutting, handle closed

Description For outer sheath

13 Fr.

Ordering no.

AI-003-003 Endoscope bridge with 3 Fr. instrument channel

Description For outer sheath

13 Fr.
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8.2 | PEDIATRIC RESECTOSCOPY
ELECTRODES
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PEDIATRIC RESECTOSCOPY | ELECTRODES

Ordering no. Description

AJ-010-006 Protection sleeve made of steel for sterilization and storage of eletcrodes 
and cold knives

13 Fr.

Ordering no. DescriptionFrench

Cutting loop electrode angledAE-004-002 13 Fr. 

Cutting loop electrode small angledAE-004-018 13 Fr. 

Rollerball electrodeAE-004-004 13 Fr. 

Red

Red

Red

AE-004-016 13 Fr. Red Knife electrode angled

AE-004-019 13 Fr. Red Hook electrode without ball

Color code
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8.2 | PEDIATRIC RESECTOSCOPY
RESECTOSCOPES | SHEATHS | OBTURATORS

Ordering no.

AH-005-001
Standard resectoscope sheath with 1 rotatable stopcock, 
without obturator

Description French

9 Fr.

Colour code

Blue

168

PEDIATRIC RESECTOSCOPY | CYSTOSCOPES | SHEATHS | OBTURATORS

Ordering no.

AH-005-011 Standard obturator for resectoscope sheaths

Description For outer sheath

9 Fr.

Colour code

Blue

Ordering no. Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

187.5mmPediatric Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 2.0mmAA-004-011 0°

9 Fr.
11 Fr.

AH-004-001 11 Fr. Green

AH-004-011 Standard obturator for resectoscope sheaths 11 Fr. Green

Standard resectoscope sheath with 1 rotatable stopcock, 
without obturator

https://www.stema-medizintechnik.de/de/home


WWW.STEMA-MEDIZINTECHNIK.DE

8.2 | PEDIATRIC RESECTOSCOPY
WORKING ELEMENTS
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PEDIATRIC RESECTOSCOPY | WORKING ELEMENTS

Ordering no.

AG-005-001 Working element used for pediatric resectoscopes, passive cutting, handle closed

Description For outer sheath

9 Fr.

9 Fr.
11 Fr.

AG-004-001 Working element used for pediatric resectoscopes, passive cutting, handle closed 11 Fr.
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8.2 | PEDIATRIC RESECTOSCOPY
ELECTRODES
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PEDIATRIC RESECTOSCOPY | ELECTRODES

Ordering no. Description

AJ-010-006 Protection sleeve made of steel for sterilization and storage of eletcrodes 
and cold knives

9 Fr.
11 Fr.

Ordering no. DescriptionFrench

Cutting loop electrode angled

Cutting loop electrode small angled

Rollerball electrode

AE-006-002 9 Fr. 

AE-005-002 11 Fr. 

Blue

Green

AE-006-018 9 Fr. 

AE-005-018 11 Fr. 

Blue

Green

AE-006-004 9 Fr. 

AE-005-004 11 Fr. 

Blue

Green

AE-006-016 9 Fr. 

AE-005-016 11 Fr. 

Blue

Green
Knife electrode angled

AE-006-019 9 Fr. 

AE-005-019 11 Fr. 

Blue

Green
Hook electrode without ball

Color code
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CONNECTION INSTRUMENT SIDE 2mm

Ordering no. DescriptionLength

AD-010-001 3m

AD-010-006 5m

Ø 4mm HF Monopolar connecting cable for
Berchtold, Martin, Aesculap

Diameter

Ø 4mm

AD-010-002 3m

AD-010-007 5m

Ø 5mm

Ø 5mm

HF Monopolar connecting cable for
Erbe, ACC/ICC, Storz

AD-010-003 3m Ø 8mm HF Monopolar connecting cable for
STEMA HF-U Series, Valleylab/ConmedAD-010-008 Ø 8mm5m

AD-010-024 Ø 2mm4.5m HF Monopolar connecting cable male for
STEMA MASTER

Unit Side

8.1 | PEDIATRIC RESECTOSCOPY
CONNECTING CABLES | MONOPOLAR

Ordering no. Description

EK-015-060 Universal adapter used for monopolar HF cables
(For cables: AD-010-001 to AD-010-008)
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PEDIATRIC RESECTOSCOPY | CONNECTING CABLES MONOPOLAR
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RECOMMENDED PRODUCTS:

CI-001-030 STEMA HF-U PRO TOUCH

•	 For all monopolar & bipolar 
techniques

•	 with 7“ touch screen display
•	 provided to perform the most 

advanced electrosurgery
•	 ADC / APC System 

CI-001-040 DOUBLE PEDAL FOOTSWITCH

AD-010-025

AD-010-026

Ordering no. Length

4.5m

4.5m

HF Monopolar connecting cable for Storz resectoscopes,
90° angled connector

Description

HF Monopolar connecting cable for Olympus resectoscopes, 
diameter Ø 3mm 

Instrument Side

CONNECTION UNIT SIDE

8.1 | PEDIATRIC RESECTOSCOPY
CONNECTING CABLES | MONOPOLAR
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8.3 | PEDIATRIC URETHROTOMY
CYSTOSCOPES | SHEATHS | OBTURATORS

Ordering no. Description French Colour code

173

PEDIATRIC URETHROTOMY | CYSTOSCOPES | SHEATHS | OBTURATORS

Ordering no. Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

13 Fr.

Ordering no. Description For outer sheath Colour code

187.5mmPediatric Cystoscope autoclavable Ø2.7mmAA-005-001 0°

AI-003-001 Standard urethrotome sheath with 2 fixed stopcocks
incl. obturator 13 Fr. Red

AI-003-004 Standard obturator for urethrotome sheath 13 Fr. Red
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8.3 | PEDIATRIC URETHROTOMY
WORKING ELEMENT | ENDOSCOPE BRIDGE
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PEDIATRIC URETHROTOMY | WORKING ELEMENTS | ENDOSCOPE BRIDGE

Ordering no. Description For outer sheath

13 Fr.

AG-003-001 Working element used for pediatric urethroscopes, passive cutting, handle open 13 Fr.

Ordering no.

AI-003-003 Endoscope bridge with 3 Fr. instrument channel

Description For outer sheath

13 Fr.
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8.3 | PEDIATRIC URETHROTOMY
COLD KNIVES

175

PEDIATRIC URETHROTOMY | COLD KNIVES

Ordering no. DescriptionFrench

Cold knive straight

Ordering no. Description

AJ-010-006 Protection sleeve made of steel for sterilization and storage of eletcrodes 
and cold knives

AI-003-007 13 Fr. Red

Color code

Cold knive roundAI-003-009 13 Fr. Red

Cold knive ring shapedAI-003-010 13 Fr. Red

Cold knive hook shapedAI-003-011 13 Fr. Red

13 Fr.

https://www.stema-medizintechnik.de/de/home
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8.3 | PEDIATRIC URETHROTOMY
CYSTOSCOPES | SHEATHS | OBTURATORS

Ordering no.

AI-004-001 Standard urethrotome sheath with 2 fixed stopcocks
incl. obturator

Description French

11 Fr.

Colour code

Green

176

PEDIATRIC URETHROTOMY | CYSTOSCOPES | SHEATHS | OBTURATORS

Ordering no. Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

187.5mmPediatric Cystoscope autoclavable Ø2.0mmAA-004-011 0°

Ordering no.

AI-004-004 Standard obturator for urethrotome sheath

Description For outer sheath

11 Fr.

Colour code

Green

11 Fr.

https://www.stema-medizintechnik.de/de/home
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8.3 | PEDIATRIC URETHROTOMY
WORKING ELEMENT | ENDOSCOPE BRIDGE

177

PEDIATRIC URETHROTOMY | WORKING ELEMENTS | ENDOSCOPE BRIDGE

Ordering no.

AG-004-001 Working element used for pediatric urethroscopes, passive cutting, handle open

Description For outer sheath

11 Fr.

11 Fr.

https://www.stema-medizintechnik.de/de/home
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8.3 | PEDIATRIC URETHROTOMY
COLD KNIVES

178

PEDIATRIC URETHROTOMY | COLD KNIVES

Ordering no. DescriptionFrench

AI-004-007 Cold knive straight

Ordering no. Description

AJ-010-006 Protection sleeve made of steel for sterilization and storage of eletcrodes 
and cold knives

11 Fr. Green

Color code

AI-004-009 Cold knive round11 Fr. Green

AI-004-010 Cold knive ring shaped11 Fr. Green

AI-004-011 Cold knive hook shaped11 Fr. Green

11 Fr.

https://www.stema-medizintechnik.de/de/home
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9.1 | INSTRUMENTS | DILATATOR BOUGIES

181

INSTRUMENTS | DILATATOR BOUGIES

Ordering no.
VAN BURENFrench

31 Fr.

33 Fr.

35 Fr.

37 Fr.

Ordering no.
DITTEL straight

VAN BUREN DITTEL,
STRAIGHT

34 Fr. AJ-003-045AJ-003-014

36 Fr. AJ-003-046AJ-003-015

38 Fr. AJ-003-016

DITTEL,
CURVED

Ordering no.
DITTEL curved

8 Fr. AJ-003-021AJ-003-001 AJ-003-050

10 Fr. AJ-003-023AJ-003-002 AJ-003-052

12 Fr. AJ-003-025AJ-003-003 AJ-003-054

14 Fr. AJ-003-027AJ-003-004 AJ-003-056

16 Fr. AJ-003-029AJ-003-005 AJ-003-058

18 Fr. AJ-003-031AJ-003-006 AJ-003-060

20 Fr. AJ-003-033AJ-003-007 AJ-003-062

22 Fr. AJ-003-035AJ-003-008 AJ-003-064

24 Fr. AJ-003-037AJ-003-009 AJ-003-066

26 Fr. AJ-003-039AJ-003-010 AJ-003-068

28 Fr. AJ-003-041AJ-003-011 AJ-003-070

30 Fr. AJ-003-043AJ-003-012 AJ-003-072

9 Fr. AJ-003-022 AJ-003-051

11 Fr. AJ-003-024 AJ-003-053

13 Fr. AJ-003-026 AJ-003-055

15 Fr. AJ-003-028 AJ-003-057

17 Fr. AJ-003-030 AJ-003-059

19 Fr. AJ-003-032 AJ-003-061

21 Fr. AJ-003-034 AJ-003-063

23 Fr. AJ-003-036 AJ-003-065

25 Fr. AJ-003-038 AJ-003-067

27 Fr. AJ-003-040 AJ-003-069

29 Fr. AJ-003-042 AJ-003-071

32 Fr. AJ-003-013 AJ-003-044 AJ-003-074
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9.1 | INSTRUMENTS | DILATATOR BOUGIES | UTERINE DILATATORS
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INSTRUMENTS | DILATATOR BOUGIES | UTERINE DILATATORS

Ordering no.
GUYONFrench

8 Fr.

10 Fr.

12 Fr.

14 Fr.

16 Fr.

18 Fr.

20 Fr.

22 Fr.

24 Fr.

9 Fr.

11 Fr.

13 Fr.

15 Fr.

17 Fr.

19 Fr.

21 Fr.

23 Fr.

GUYON

Ordering no.
GUYON

AJ-003-170

AJ-003-172

AJ-003-174

AJ-003-176

AJ-003-178

AJ-003-180

AJ-003-182

AJ-003-184

AJ-003-186

AJ-003-188

AJ-003-190

AJ-003-192

AJ-003-196

AJ-003-171

AJ-003-173

AJ-003-175

AJ-003-177

AJ-003-179

AJ-003-181

AJ-003-183

AJ-003-185

AJ-003-187

AJ-003-189

AJ-003-191

AJ-003-194

AJ-003-198

AJ-003-195

AJ-003-193

AJ-003-197

AJ-003-200
AJ-003-199

HEGAR

Ordering no.
HEGARFrench

3/4 Fr.
26 Fr.

28 Fr.

30 Fr.

32 Fr.

34 Fr.

36 Fr.

38 Fr.

25 Fr.

27 Fr.

29 Fr.

31 Fr.

33 Fr.

35 Fr.

37 Fr.

39 Fr.

50 Fr.
40 Fr.

AJ-003-201

AJ-003-203

AJ-003-202

French

5/6 Fr.
7/8 Fr.

9/10 Fr.
11/12 Fr.
13/14 Fr.
15/16 Fr.
17/18 Fr.

AJ-003-152

AJ-003-154

AJ-003-156

AJ-003-151

AJ-003-153

AJ-003-155

AJ-003-158
AJ-003-157
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9.1 | INSTRUMENTS | METAL CATHETERS

183

INSTRUMENTS | METAL CATHETERS

Ordering no.French

6 Fr.

8 Fr.

10 Fr.

12 Fr.

14 Fr.

16 Fr.

18 Fr.

20 Fr.

22 Fr.

24 Fr.

7 Fr.

9 Fr.

11 Fr.

13 Fr.

15 Fr.

17 Fr.

19 Fr.

21 Fr.

23 Fr.

Ordering no.

AJ-003-100

AJ-003-102

AJ-003-104

AJ-003-106

AJ-003-108

AJ-003-110

AJ-003-112

AJ-003-114

AJ-003-116

AJ-003-118

AJ-003-081

AJ-003-082

AJ-003-084

AJ-003-086

AJ-003-088

AJ-003-090

AJ-003-092

AJ-003-094

AJ-003-096

AJ-003-098

FOR MEN FOR WOMEN COXETER 
PROSTATA

Ordering no.

AJ-003-120

AJ-003-121

AJ-003-122

AJ-003-123

AJ-003-124

AJ-003-125

AJ-003-126

AJ-003-127

AJ-003-128
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9.1 | INSTRUMENTS

184

INSTRUMENTS | CATHETER INTRODUCER | METAL CLAMPS

Ordering no. DescriptionLength

AJ-003-142 39cm

AJ-003-143 39cm

Catheter introducer Guyon straight

Catheter introducer Guyon curved

Ordering no. DescriptionLength

AJ-003-140 8cm

AJ-003-141 11cm

Meatus clamp, Stockmann

Meatus clamp, Strauss

Ordering no. DescriptionLength

AJ-006-012 26.5cm Secretion spoon Guttmann

CATHETER INTRODUCER

MEATUS CLAMPS

SECRETION SPOON
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9.1 | INSTRUMENTS | TUBING CONNECTORS

185

INSTRUMENTS | TUBING CONNECTORS

Ordering no. Description

AJ-010-011

AJ-010-012

Luer-Lock tubing connector, male Luer-Lock inside Ø 3.0mm,
tubing connector Ø 6.0mm

Luer-Lock tubing connector with stopcock

AJ-010-013

AJ-010-018

Luer-Lock tubing connector, male Luer-Lock inside ,
tuging connector Ø 9.0mm

Stopcock left with Luer-Lock, male, tubing connector Ø 9.0mm
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9.2 | STERILIZATION | WIRE BASKET

186

STERILIZATION | WIRE BASKET

Ordering no. Description

Wire basket for 1 endoscope with lid

Dimension
(l x w x h)

FA-010-001 290x80x52mm

FA-010-002 460x80x52mm

FA-010-003 670x80x52mm

Wire basket for 2 endoscopes with lid

FA-010-004 290x80x52mm

460x80x52mmFA-010-005

Ordering no. Description

FA-010-006 Wire basket for 1 endoscope and 1 cold light cable with lid

Dimension
(l x w x h)

640x150x77mm
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9.2 | STERILIZATION | ENDOSCOPE CONTAINER

187

STERILIZATION | ENDOSCOPE CONTAINER

Ordering no. Description

Endoscope container, lid and bottom perforated
(without filter)

Dimension
(l x w x h)

450x70x70mmFA-001-001-R Red

FA-001-001-G Green

Colour

FA-001-001 Silver

250x60x50mmFA-002-001-R Red

FA-002-001-G Green

FA-002-001 Silver

Endoscope container, lid and bottom perforated
(without filter

Ordering no. Description

FA-001-000 Protection tube for endoscopes, plastic, 10 pcs, 19cm
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9.3 | CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

188

INSTRUMENTS | CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

Ordering no. Description

EJ-030-010 Cleaning pistol complete inclusive 8 different tips

CLEANING PISTOL SET

CLEANING BRUSH

GREASE & PASTE

Ordering no. Description

Cleaning brush, length 420mm, 1 box = 10 pieces

Diameter

EJ-030-001 Ø 3mm

EJ-030-002 Ø 5mm

EJ-030-003 Ø 10mm

Ordering no. Description

EJ-030-031 Special grease for stopcocks, valves and instruments

EJ-030-032

Weight

3g

3g Polishing paste for scopes, 1 box = 50 pieces

Cleaning brush, length 330mm, 1 box = 10 pieces
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INDEX

AA-002-001	 8, 37, 98, 148
AA-002-001-W	 8, 37
AA-002-002	 8, 37
AA-002-003	 8, 28, 37, 59, 148
AA-002-003-W	 8, 37
AA-002-004	 8, 37
AA-002-004-W	 8, 37
AA-002-011	 8, 37, 98, 148
AA-002-011	 106
AA-002-011-W	 8, 37
AA-002-012	 8, 37, 59
AA-002-013	 8, 28, 37, 59, 76, 148
AA-002-013	 33, 90, 91, 93
AA-002-013-W	 8, 37
AA-002-014	 8, 37
AA-002-014-W	 8, 37
AA-002-021	 8, 37, 98
AA-002-022	 8, 37
AA-002-023	 8, 28, 37, 59
AA-002-024	 8, 37
AA-003-001	 103
AA-003-002	 25, 48, 65, 70
AA-003-004	 65
AA-003-011	 103
AA-003-012	 25, 48, 65, 70, 79, 83
AA-003-012-W	 25
AA-003-014	 65
AA-004-011	 161, 168, 176
AA-004-012	 161
AA-004-013	 162
AA-004-014	 162
AA-005-001	 159, 165, 173
AA-005-003	 159
AA-005-004	 159
AA-006-001	 114
AA-006-002	 114
AA-006-004	 114
AA-006-005	 114
AA-006-006	 116
AA-006-011	 116
AA-006-012	 116, 153
AA-006-021	 114
AA-006-022	 114
AA-006-031	 116
AA-006-032	 116
AA-006-034	 116
AA-006-050	 111
AA-006-051	 111
AA-006-052	 111
AA-006-053	 111
AA-006-069	 109
AA-006-070	 109
AA-006-072	 155
AA-006-080	 114, 116, 153
AA-006-081	 109, 114, 116, 153

AA-006-083	 109, 114, 116, 153
AA-006-084	 155
AA-006-100	 110
AA-007-001	 127
AA-007-002	 127
AA-007-003	 123
AA-007-004	 123
AA-007-005	 123
AA-007-006	 126
AA-007-007	 126
AA-007-008	 126
AA-007-009	 124
AA-007-011	 128
AA-007-012	 128
AA-007-013	 125
AA-007-014	 125
AA-007-015	 125
AA-007-016	 123
AA-007-017	 123
AA-007-018	 123
AA-007-019	 123
AA-007-021	 127, 128
AA-007-022	 126
AA-007-023	 126
AA-007-024	 126
AA-007-025	 126
AA-007-026	 126
AA-007-027	 126
AA-007-028	 124
AA-007-029	 124
AA-007-030	 125
AA-007-031	 125
AA-007-032	 125
AA-007-033	 125
AA-007-034	 125
AA-007-035	 125
AA-007-036	 123
AA-007-037	 123
AA-007-041	 130
AA-007-042	 130
AA-007-043	 129
AA-007-044	 129
AA-007-045	 130
AA-007-046	 130
AA-007-047	 129
AA-007-048	 129
AA-007-049	 130
AA-007-050	 130
AA-007-051	 129
AA-007-052	 129
AA-007-053	 130
AA-007-054	 130
AA-007-055	 129
AA-007-056	 129
AA-007-060	 30

AA-008-002	 31
AA-008-003	 143
AA-008-100	 32, 144
AA-008-101	 144
AA-008-102	 32, 144
AA-008-103	 32, 144
AA-008-103	 31, 143
AA-008-104	 32, 144
AA-008-105	 32, 144
AA-008-105	 31, 143
AB-001-000	 25
AB-001-001	 159
AB-001-001-7	 162
AB-001-001-9	 161
AB-001-001-11	 161
AB-001-001-13	 159
AB-001-002	 9
AB-001-003	 9
AB-001-004	 9
AB-001-004	 33
AB-001-005	 9
AB-001-006	 9
AB-001-006	 33
AB-001-007	 25
AB-001-010	 10
AB-001-011	 159
AB-001-011-7	 162
AB-001-011-9	 161
AB-001-011-11	 161
AB-001-012	 10
AB-001-013	 10
AB-001-014	 10
AB-001-015	 10
AB-001-016	 10
AB-001-022	 10
AB-001-023	 10
AB-001-024	 10
AB-001-025	 10
AB-001-026	 10
AB-001-040	 28
AB-001-041	 28
AB-001-042	 29
AB-001-043	 29
AB-002-001	 9
AB-002-002	 9
AB-002-003	 9
AB-002-004	 9
AB-002-005	 9
AB-002-010	 148
AB-002-011	 149
AB-002-012	 149
AB-002-013	 148
AB-002-014	 149
AB-003-001	 160
AB-003-002	 11
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AB-003-003	 11, 33
AB-003-004	 11
AB-003-005	 160
AB-003-006	 12
AB-003-007	 12, 33
AB-003-008	 12
AB-003-009	 12
AB-003-010	 26
AB-003-011	 26
AB-003-012	 26
AB-003-013	 27
AB-003-014	 27
AB-003-015	 11
AB-003-020	 27
AB-004-001	 13, 34, 92, 94
AB-004-002	 13
AB-004-003	 13, 34, 92, 94
AB-004-004	 13
AB-004-005	 13
AB-004-006	 13
AB-004-007	 14, 34
AB-004-008	 13, 92, 94
AB-004-009	 14
AB-004-009-QL	14
AB-004-010	 13
AB-004-010-QL	153
AB-004-011	 150
AB-004-012	 150
AB-006-001	 115
AB-006-002	 115
AB-006-003	 115
AB-006-004	 115
AB-006-005	 115
AB-006-006	 115
AB-006-007	 115
AB-006-008	 115
AB-006-011	 118
AB-006-012	 118
AB-006-013	 118
AB-006-020	 118
AB-006-021	 118
AB-006-022	 118
AB-006-023	 118
AB-006-024	 118
AB-006-025	 118
AB-006-026	 118
AB-006-027	 118
AB-006-040	 119
AB-006-041	 119
AB-006-042	 119
AB-006-043	 119
AB-006-044	 119
AB-006-045	 119
AB-006-046	 119
AB-006-047	 119

AB-006-048	 119
AB-006-049	 119
AB-006-050	 119
AB-006-051	 119
AB-006-052	 120
AB-006-053	 120
AB-006-061	 117
AB-006-062	 117
AB-006-063	 117
AB-006-064	 117
AB-006-065	 117
AB-006-066	 117
AB-006-067	 117
AB-006-068	 117
AB-006-100	 112
AB-006-101	 112
AB-006-102	 112
AB-006-110	 112
AB-006-111	 112
AB-006-112	 112
AB-006-115	 112
AB-006-170	 109
AB-006-171	 109
AB-006-242	 113
AB-006-243	 113
AB-006-244	 113
AB-006-245	 113
AB-006-246	 113
AB-006-342	 113
AB-006-343	 113
AB-006-344	 113
AB-006-345	 113
AB-006-346	 113
AB-006-442	 113
AB-006-443	 113
AB-006-444	 113
AB-006-445	 113
AB-006-446	 113
AB-007-001	 87
AB-007-002	 87
AB-007-003	 87
AB-007-004	 88
AB-007-005	 88
AB-007-006	 88
AB-007-007	 88
AB-007-008	 87
AC-001-001	 15
AC-001-001-R	 15
AC-001-002	 15, 33
AC-001-002-R	 15
AC-001-003	 15
AC-001-003-R	 15
AC-001-004	 15
AC-001-004-R	 15
AC-001-005	 15

AC-001-005-R	 15
AC-001-008	 15
AC-001-008-R	 15
AC-001-010	 131
AC-001-010-R	 131
AC-001-011	 131
AC-001-011-R	 131
AC-001-012	 131
AC-001-012-R	 131
AC-001-013	 131
AC-001-013-R	 131
AC-001-014	 131
AC-001-014-R	 131
AC-001-015	 131
AC-001-015-R	 131
AC-001-021	 163
AC-001-031	 145
AC-001-201	 15
AC-001-201-OT	19
AC-001-201-T	 19
AC-001-202	 15
AC-001-202-OT	19
AC-001-202-T	 19
AC-001-203	 15
AC-001-203-OT	19
AC-001-203-T	 19
AC-001-204	 15
AC-001-204-OT	19
AC-001-204-T	 19
AC-001-205	 15
AC-001-206-OT	19
AC-001-206-T	 19
AC-001-208	 15
AC-001-210	 131
AC-001-210-OT	136
AC-001-210-T	 136
AC-001-211	 131
AC-001-211-OT	136
AC-001-211-T	 136
AC-001-212	 131
AC-001-212-OT	136
AC-001-212-T	 136
AC-001-213	 131
AC-001-214	 131
AC-001-214-OT	136
AC-001-214-T	 136
AC-001-215	 131
AC-001-215-OT	136
AC-001-215-T	 136
AC-001-221	 163
AC-002-001	 15
AC-002-001-R	 15
AC-002-002	 15
AC-002-002-R	 15
AC-002-003	 15
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AC-002-003-R	 15
AC-002-004	 15
AC-002-004-R	 15
AC-002-005	 15
AC-002-005-R	 15
AC-002-011	 131
AC-002-011-R	 131
AC-002-012	 131
AC-002-012-R	 131
AC-002-013	 131
AC-002-013-R	 131
AC-002-014	 131
AC-002-014-R	 131
AC-002-015	 131
AC-002-015-R	 131
AC-002-201	 15
AC-002-202	 15
AC-002-203	 15
AC-002-204	 15
AC-002-205	 15
AC-002-211	 131
AC-002-212	 131
AC-002-213	 131
AC-002-214	 131
AC-002-215	 131
AC-003-000	 17
AC-003-000-R	 17
AC-003-001	 17
AC-003-001-R	 17
AC-003-002	 17, 33
AC-003-002-R	 17
AC-003-003	 17
AC-003-003-R	 17
AC-003-004	 17
AC-003-004-R	 17
AC-003-005	 17
AC-003-005-R	 17
AC-003-010	 133
AC-003-010-R	 133
AC-003-011	 133
AC-003-011-R	 133
AC-003-012	 133
AC-003-012-R	 133
AC-003-013	 133
AC-003-013-R	 133
AC-003-014	 133
AC-003-014-R	 133
AC-003-015	 133
AC-003-015-R	 133
AC-003-021	 163
AC-003-200	 17
AC-003-200-OT	19
AC-003-200-T	 19
AC-003-201	 17
AC-003-201-OT	19

AC-003-201-T	 19
AC-003-202	 17
AC-003-202-OT	19
AC-003-202-T	 19
AC-003-203	 17
AC-003-204	 17
AC-003-204-OT	19
AC-003-204-T	 19
AC-003-205	 17
AC-003-205-OT	19
AC-003-205-T	 19
AC-003-210	 133
AC-003-210-OT	135
AC-003-210-T	 135
AC-003-211	 133
AC-003-211-OT	135
AC-003-211-T	 135
AC-003-212	 133
AC-003-212-OT	135
AC-003-212-T	 135
AC-003-213	 133
AC-003-214	 133
AC-003-214-OT	135
AC-003-214-T	 135
AC-003-215	 133
AC-003-215-OT	135
AC-003-215-T	 135
AC-003-221	 163
AC-003-302	 17
AC-003-304	 17
AC-003-612-OT	19
AC-003-612-T	 19
AC-003-614-OT	19
AC-003-614-T	 19
AC-004-004	 17
AC-004-004-R	 17
AC-004-005	 17
AC-004-005-R	 17
AC-004-014	 133
AC-004-014-R	 133
AC-004-015	 133
AC-004-015-R	 133
AC-004-204	 17
AC-004-204-OT	19
AC-004-204-T	 19
AC-004-205	 17
AC-004-205-OT	19
AC-004-205-T	 19
AC-004-214	 133
AC-004-214-OT	135
AC-004-214-T	 135
AC-004-215	 133
AC-004-215-OT	135
AC-004-215-T	 135
AC-004-622-OT	135

AC-004-622-T	 135
AC-004-624-OT	135
AC-004-624-T	 135
AC-005-004	 17
AC-005-004-R	 17
AC-005-014	 133
AC-005-014-R	 133
AC-005-204	 17
AC-005-214	 133
AC-006-001	 15
AC-006-001-R	 15
AC-006-002	 15
AC-006-002-R	 15
AC-006-003	 15
AC-006-003-R	 15
AC-006-004	 15, 33
AC-006-004-R	 15
AC-006-005	 15
AC-006-005-R	 15
AC-006-011	 131
AC-006-011-R	 131
AC-006-012	 131
AC-006-012-R	 131
AC-006-013	 131
AC-006-013-R	 131
AC-006-014	 131
AC-006-014-R	 131
AC-006-015	 131
AC-006-015-R	 131
AC-006-021	 163
AC-006-031	 145
AC-006-201	 15
AC-006-201-OT	19
AC-006-201-T	 19
AC-006-202	 15
AC-006-202-OT	19
AC-006-202-T	 19
AC-006-203	 15
AC-006-203-OT	19
AC-006-203-T	 19
AC-006-204	 15
AC-006-204-OT	19
AC-006-204-T	 19
AC-006-205	 15
AC-006-205-OT	19
AC-006-205-T	 19
AC-006-211	 131
AC-006-211-OT	136
AC-006-211-T	 136
AC-006-212	 131
AC-006-212-OT	136
AC-006-212-T	 136
AC-006-213	 131
AC-006-213-OT	136
AC-006-213-T	 136
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AC-006-214	 131
AC-006-214-OT	136
AC-006-214-T	 136
AC-006-215	 131
AC-006-215-OT	136
AC-006-215-T	 136
AC-006-221	 163
AC-007-001	 16
AC-007-001-R	 16
AC-007-002	 16
AC-007-002-R	 16
AC-007-011	 132
AC-007-011-R	 132
AC-007-012	 132
AC-007-012-R	 132
AC-007-201	 16
AC-007-201-OT	19
AC-007-201-T	 19
AC-007-202	 16
AC-007-202-OT	19
AC-007-202-T	 19
AC-007-211	 132
AC-007-211-OT	136
AC-007-211-T	 136
AC-007-212	 132
AC-007-212-OT	136
AC-007-212-T	 136
AC-008-004	 16
AC-008-004-R	 16
AC-008-005	 16
AC-008-005-R	 16
AC-008-014	 132
AC-008-014-R	 132
AC-008-015	 132
AC-008-015-R	 132
AC-008-204	 16
AC-008-205	 16
AC-008-214	 132
AC-008-215	 132
AC-009-001	 16
AC-009-001-R	 16
AC-009-002	 16
AC-009-002-R	 16
AC-009-004	 16
AC-009-004-R	 16
AC-009-011	 132
AC-009-011-R	 132
AC-009-012	 132
AC-009-012-R	 132
AC-009-014	 132
AC-009-014-R	 132
AC-009-201	 16
AC-009-201-OT	19
AC-009-201-T	 19
AC-009-202	 16

AC-009-202-OT	19
AC-009-202-T	 19
AC-009-204	 16
AC-009-211	 132
AC-009-211-OT	136
AC-009-211-T	 136
AC-009-212	 132
AC-009-212-OT	136
AC-009-212-T	 136
AC-009-214	 132
AC-012-001	 16
AC-012-002	 16
AC-012-004	 16
AC-012-011	 132
AC-012-012	 132
AC-012-014	 132
AC-012-015	 145
AC-015-002	 15
AC-015-002-R	 15
AC-015-003-R	 15
AC-015-004	 15
AC-015-004-R	 15
AC-015-012	 131
AC-015-012-R	 131
AC-015-013-R	 131
AC-015-014	 131
AC-015-014-R	 131
AC-015-021	 163
AC-015-202	 15
AC-015-203	 15
AC-015-204	 15
AC-015-212	 131
AC-015-213	 131
AC-015-214	 131
AC-015-221	 163
AC-016-001	 16
AC-016-001-R	 16
AC-016-002	 16
AC-016-002-R	 16
AC-016-011	 132
AC-016-011-R	 132
AC-016-012	 132
AC-016-012-R	 132
AC-016-201	 16
AC-016-202	 16
AC-016-211	 132
AC-016-211-OT	136
AC-016-211-T	 136
AC-016-212	 132
AC-016-212-OT	136
AC-016-212-T	 136
AC-017-001	 15
AC-017-001-R	 15
AC-017-004	 15
AC-017-004-R	 15

AC-017-011	 131
AC-017-011-R	 131
AC-017-014	 131
AC-017-014-R	 131
AC-017-201	 15
AC-017-204	 15
AC-017-211	 131
AC-017-214	 131
AC-018-001	 17
AC-018-001-R	 17
AC-018-002	 17
AC-018-002-R	 17
AC-018-011	 133
AC-018-011-R	 133
AC-018-012	 133
AC-018-012-R	 133
AC-018-201	 17
AC-018-202	 17
AC-018-211	 133
AC-018-212	 133
AC-019-001	 16
AC-019-001-R	 16
AC-019-002	 16
AC-019-002-R	 16
AC-019-011	 132
AC-019-011-R	 132
AC-019-012	 132
AC-019-012-R	 132
AC-019-021	 163
AC-019-201	 16
AC-019-202	 16
AC-019-211	 132
AC-019-212	 132
AC-020-002	 16
AC-020-002-R	 16
AC-020-004	 16
AC-020-004-R	 16
AC-020-012	 132
AC-020-012-R	 132
AC-020-014	 132
AC-020-014-R	 132
AC-020-202	 16
AC-020-204	 16
AC-020-212	 132
AC-020-214	 132
AC-100-001	 19, 20, 135, 136, 137, 	

		  138
AC-101-201-OT	20
AC-101-201-T	 20
AC-101-202-OT	20
AC-101-202-T	 20
AC-101-203-OT	20
AC-101-203-T	 20
AC-101-204-OT	20
AC-101-204-T	 20
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AC-101-206-OT	20
AC-101-206-T	 20
AC-101-210-OT	138
AC-101-210-T	 138
AC-101-211-OT	138
AC-101-211-T	 138
AC-101-212-OT	138
AC-101-212-T	 138
AC-101-214-OT	138
AC-101-214-T	 138
AC-101-215-OT	138
AC-101-215-T	 138
AC-103-200-OT	20
AC-103-200-T	 20
AC-103-201-OT	20
AC-103-201-T	 20
AC-103-202-OT	20
AC-103-202-T	 20
AC-103-204-OT	20
AC-103-204-T	 20
AC-103-205-OT	20
AC-103-205-T	 20
AC-103-210-OT	137
AC-103-210-T	 137
AC-103-211-OT	137
AC-103-211-T	 137
AC-103-212-OT	137
AC-103-212-T	 137
AC-103-214-OT	137
AC-103-214-T	 137
AC-103-215-OT	137
AC-103-215-T	 137
AC-103-612-OT	20
AC-103-612-T	 20
AC-103-614-OT	20
AC-103-614-T	 20
AC-104-204-OT	20
AC-104-204-T	 20
AC-104-205-OT	20
AC-104-205-T	 20
AC-104-214-OT	137
AC-104-214-T	 137
AC-104-215-OT	137
AC-104-215-T	 137
AC-104-622-OT	137
AC-104-622-T	 137, 145
AC-104-624-OT	137
AC-104-624-T	 137
AC-106-201-OT	20
AC-106-201-T	 20
AC-106-202-OT	20
AC-106-202-T	 20
AC-106-203-OT	20
AC-106-203-T	 20
AC-106-204-OT	20

AC-106-204-T	 20
AC-106-205-OT	20
AC-106-205-T	 20
AC-106-211-OT	138
AC-106-211-T	 138
AC-106-212-OT	138
AC-106-212-T	 138
AC-106-213-OT	138
AC-106-213-T	 138
AC-106-214-OT	138
AC-106-214-T	 138
AC-106-215-OT	138
AC-106-215-T	 138
AC-107-201-OT	20
AC-107-201-T	 20
AC-107-202-OT	20
AC-107-202-T	 20
AC-107-211-OT	138
AC-107-211-T	 138
AC-107-212-OT	138
AC-107-212-T	 138
AC-109-201-OT	20
AC-109-201-T	 20
AC-109-211-OT	138
AC-109-211-T	 138
AC-109-212-OT	138
AC-109-212-T	 138
AC-114-212-OT	137
AC-114-212-T	 137
AC-116-211-OT	138
AC-116-211-T	 138
AC-116-212-OT	138
AC-116-212-T	 138
AD-001-001	 23, 141
AD-001-002	 23, 141
AD-001-003	 23, 34, 141
AD-001-004	 23, 141
AD-001-005	 23, 141
AD-001-006	 23, 141
AD-001-007	 23, 141
AD-001-008	 23, 141
AD-001-011	 23, 141
AD-001-012	 23, 141
AD-001-013	 23, 141
AD-001-014	 23, 141
AD-001-015	 23, 141
AD-001-016	 23, 141
AD-001-017	 23, 141
AD-001-018	 23, 141
AD-001-021	 163
AD-002-001	 23, 141
AD-002-002	 23, 141
AD-002-003	 23, 34, 141
AD-002-005	 23, 141
AD-002-011	 23, 141

AD-002-012	 23, 141
AD-002-013	 23, 141
AD-002-015	 23, 141
AD-002-021	 163
AD-003-003	 23, 141
AD-003-005	 23, 141
AD-003-007	 23, 141
AD-003-008	 23, 141
AD-003-013	 23, 141
AD-003-015	 23, 141
AD-003-017	 23, 141
AD-003-018	 23, 141
AD-010-001	 24, 57, 92, 142, 164, 	

		  171
AD-010-002	 24, 57, 142, 164, 171
AD-010-003	 24, 34, 57, 142, 164, 	

		  171
AD-010-006	 24, 57, 142, 164, 171
AD-010-007	 24, 57, 142, 164, 171
AD-010-008	 24, 57, 142, 164, 171
AD-010-011	 75
AD-010-012	 75
AD-010-013	 75, 94
AD-010-015	 75
AD-010-024	 24, 57, 142, 164, 171
AD-010-025	 58, 172
AD-010-026	 58, 172
AE-001-001	 46, 91
AE-001-002	 46
AE-001-003	 46
AE-001-004	 46, 91
AE-001-005	 46
AE-001-006	 47
AE-001-007	 47
AE-001-008	 47
AE-001-009	 47
AE-001-010	 46
AE-001-011	 46
AE-001-012	 46
AE-001-013	 46
AE-001-014	 47
AE-001-015	 47
AE-001-016	 47, 91
AE-001-017	 47
AE-001-030	 63
AE-001-031	 63, 90, 93
AE-001-032	 63, 93
AE-001-033	 63
AE-001-034	 64, 90, 93
AE-001-035	 64
AE-001-036	 63
AE-001-037	 63
AE-001-038	 63
AE-001-039	 64
AE-001-040	 63
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AE-001-041	 63
AE-001-042	 63
AE-001-043	 63
AE-001-044	 64
AE-001-045	 64
AE-001-046	 64
AE-001-047	 64
AE-001-048	 63
AE-002-001	 46
AE-002-002	 46
AE-002-003	 46
AE-002-004	 46
AE-002-005	 46
AE-002-006	 47
AE-002-007	 47
AE-002-010	 46
AE-002-011	 46
AE-002-012	 46
AE-002-013	 46
AE-002-014	 47
AE-002-015	 47
AE-002-016	 47
AE-002-031	 64
AE-003-001	 55
AE-003-003	 55
AE-003-004	 55
AE-003-010	 55
AE-003-014	 55
AE-003-016	 55
AE-003-031	 69
AE-003-032	 69
AE-003-033	 69
AE-003-034	 69
AE-003-036	 69
AE-003-040	 69
AE-003-041	 74
AE-003-043	 74
AE-003-044	 74
AE-003-045	 74
AE-003-046	 74
AE-004-002	 167
AE-004-004	 167
AE-004-016	 167
AE-004-018	 167
AE-004-019	 167
AE-005-002	 170
AE-005-004	 170
AE-005-016	 170
AE-005-018	 170
AE-005-019	 170
AE-006-002	 170
AE-006-004	 170
AE-006-016	 170
AE-006-018	 170
AE-006-019	 170

AF-001-001	 21, 139
AF-001-002	 21, 139
AF-001-003	 21, 139
AF-001-004	 21, 139
AF-001-005	 21, 139
AF-001-006	 21, 139
AF-001-007	 22, 140
AF-001-008	 22, 140
AF-001-008	 34
AF-001-009	 22, 140
AF-001-010	 22, 140
AF-001-011	 22, 140
AF-001-012	 22, 140
AF-001-013	 22, 140
AF-001-014	 22, 140
AF-001-015	 21, 139
AF-001-016	 21, 139
AF-001-017	 21, 139
AF-001-018	 22, 140
AF-001-019	 21, 139
AF-001-021	 21, 22, 139, 140
AF-001-022	 21, 139
AF-001-023	 21, 139
AF-001-024	 21, 22, 139, 140
AF-001-025	 22, 140
AG-001-001	 38, 101
AG-001-001	 91, 106
AG-001-001-HF	38, 101
AG-001-002	 38, 101
AG-001-003	 39
AG-001-003-HF	39
AG-001-004	 39
AG-001-006	 77
AG-001-007	 40
AG-001-008	 40
AG-001-009	 77
AG-001-010	 104
AG-001-011	 60
AG-001-011	 90, 93
AG-001-012	 60
AG-001-017	 41
AG-001-018	 41
AG-002-001	 49
AG-002-002	 49
AG-002-003	 50
AG-002-004	 50
AG-002-006	 51
AG-002-007	 80
AG-002-008	 80
AG-002-011	 66
AG-002-012	 66
AG-002-013	 71
AG-002-015	 71
AG-002-016	 84
AG-003-001	 166, 174

AG-004-001	 169, 177
AG-005-001	 169
AG-100-006	 77
AG-100-007	 77
AH-001-001	 44
AH-001-002	 44
AH-001-011	 45, 62, 78, 90, 91, 93, 	

		  154
AH-001-012	 45, 62
AH-001-013	 45, 62
AH-001-015	 45, 62
AH-001-016	 45, 62
AH-001-017	 45, 62
AH-001-018	 45, 62
AH-001-101	 44
AH-001-102	 44
AH-001-201	 42
AH-001-202	 42
AH-001-203	 42
AH-001-204	 42
AH-001-205	 42
AH-001-211	 42
AH-001-212	 42
AH-001-301	 43, 61, 78, 90, 91, 93, 	

		  154
AH-001-302	 43, 61, 78, 154
AH-001-302	 90, 91, 93
AH-001-303	 43, 61
AH-001-304	 43, 61
AH-001-305	 43, 61
AH-001-306	 43, 61
AH-001-308	 43, 78
AH-001-311	 43, 61
AH-001-312	 43, 61
AH-002-001	 54
AH-002-011	 68, 82
AH-002-011	 56
AH-002-011	 156
AH-002-013	 68, 82
AH-002-013	 56, 156
AH-002-015	 73, 86
AH-002-016	 73, 86
AH-002-201	 52
AH-002-211	 72, 85
AH-002-212	 52
AH-002-213	 72, 85
AH-002-216	 72, 85
AH-002-301	 67, 81
AH-002-301	 53, 156
AH-002-302	 67, 81
AH-002-302	 53, 156
AH-003-001	 165
AH-003-011	 165
AH-004-001	 168
AH-004-011	 168
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AH-005-001	 168
AH-005-011	 168
AI-001-001	 98, 106
AI-001-002	 99, 106
AI-001-003	 98, 106
AI-001-004	 100, 106
AI-001-005	 100
AI-001-006	 99
AI-001-007	 102
AI-001-007	 106
AI-001-008	 102
AI-001-009	 102
AI-001-011	 102
AI-001-012	 100
AI-002-001	 97
AI-002-002	 97
AI-003-001	 173
AI-003-003	 166, 174
AI-003-004	 173
AI-003-007	 175
AI-003-009	 175
AI-003-010	 175
AI-003-011	 175
AI-004-001	 176
AI-004-004	 176
AI-004-007	 178
AI-004-009	 178
AI-004-010	 178
AI-004-011	 178
AI-005-001	 103
AI-005-003	 103
AI-005-004	 103
AI-005-007	 105
AI-005-008	 105
AI-005-011	 105
AJ-001-000	 89
AJ-001-001	 89
AJ-001-002	 89
AJ-001-002	 92, 94
AJ-001-003	 89
AJ-001-010	 89
AJ-001-011	 89
AJ-001-012	 89
AJ-001-013	 89
AJ-002-001	 89
AJ-002-001	 92, 94
AJ-002-002	 89
AJ-002-003	 89
AJ-002-004	 89
AJ-002-005	 89
AJ-003-001	 181
AJ-003-002	 181
AJ-003-003	 181
AJ-003-004	 181
AJ-003-005	 181

AJ-003-006	 181
AJ-003-007	 181
AJ-003-008	 181
AJ-003-009	 181
AJ-003-010	 181
AJ-003-011	 181
AJ-003-012	 181
AJ-003-013	 181
AJ-003-014	 181
AJ-003-015	 181
AJ-003-016	 181
AJ-003-021	 181
AJ-003-022	 181
AJ-003-023	 181
AJ-003-024	 181
AJ-003-025	 181
AJ-003-026	 181
AJ-003-027	 181
AJ-003-028	 181
AJ-003-029	 181
AJ-003-030	 181
AJ-003-031	 181
AJ-003-032	 181
AJ-003-033	 181
AJ-003-034	 181
AJ-003-035	 181
AJ-003-036	 181
AJ-003-037	 181
AJ-003-038	 181
AJ-003-039	 181
AJ-003-040	 181
AJ-003-041	 181
AJ-003-042	 181
AJ-003-043	 181
AJ-003-044	 181
AJ-003-045	 181
AJ-003-046	 181
AJ-003-050	 181
AJ-003-051	 181
AJ-003-052	 181
AJ-003-053	 181
AJ-003-054	 181
AJ-003-055	 181
AJ-003-056	 181
AJ-003-057	 181
AJ-003-058	 181
AJ-003-059	 181
AJ-003-060	 181
AJ-003-061	 181
AJ-003-062	 181
AJ-003-063	 181
AJ-003-064	 181
AJ-003-065	 181
AJ-003-066	 181
AJ-003-067	 181

AJ-003-068	 181
AJ-003-069	 181
AJ-003-070	 181
AJ-003-071	 181
AJ-003-072	 181
AJ-003-074	 181
AJ-003-081	 183
AJ-003-082	 183
AJ-003-084	 183
AJ-003-086	 183
AJ-003-088	 183
AJ-003-090	 183
AJ-003-092	 183
AJ-003-094	 183
AJ-003-096	 183
AJ-003-098	 183
AJ-003-100	 183
AJ-003-102	 183
AJ-003-104	 183
AJ-003-106	 183
AJ-003-108	 183
AJ-003-110	 183
AJ-003-112	 183
AJ-003-114	 183
AJ-003-116	 183
AJ-003-118	 183
AJ-003-120	 183
AJ-003-121	 183
AJ-003-122	 183
AJ-003-123	 183
AJ-003-124	 183
AJ-003-125	 183
AJ-003-126	 183
AJ-003-127	 183
AJ-003-128	 183
AJ-003-140	 184
AJ-003-141	 184
AJ-003-142	 184
AJ-003-143	 183, 184
AJ-003-151	 182
AJ-003-152	 182
AJ-003-153	 182
AJ-003-154	 182
AJ-003-155	 182
AJ-003-156	 182
AJ-003-157	 182
AJ-003-158	 182
AJ-003-170	 182
AJ-003-171	 182
AJ-003-172	 182
AJ-003-173	 182
AJ-003-174	 182
AJ-003-175	 182
AJ-003-176	 182
AJ-003-177	 182



198 WWW.STEMA-MEDIZINTECHNIK.DE

INDEX

10. INDEX

AJ-003-178	 182
AJ-003-179	 182
AJ-003-180	 182
AJ-003-181	 182
AJ-003-182	 182
AJ-003-183	 182
AJ-003-184	 182
AJ-003-185	 182
AJ-003-186	 182
AJ-003-187	 182
AJ-003-188	 182
AJ-003-189	 182
AJ-003-190	 182
AJ-003-191	 182
AJ-003-192	 182
AJ-003-193	 182
AJ-003-194	 182
AJ-003-195	 182
AJ-003-196	 182
AJ-003-197	 182
AJ-003-198	 182

AJ-003-199	 182
AJ-003-200	 182
AJ-003-201	 182
AJ-003-202	 182
AJ-003-203	 182
AJ-006-012	 184
AJ-010-001	 11, 26, 111, 127, 128
AJ-010-003	 26, 111, 127, 128
AJ-010-006	 47, 55, 64, 69, 74, 90, 	

		  92, 94, 102, 105, 106, 	
		  167, 170, 175, 178

AJ-010-011	 185
AJ-010-012	 185
AJ-010-013	 185
AJ-010-015	 114, 116
AJ-010-018	 185
AJ-010-020	 90
CI-001-030	 58, 172
CI-001-040	 58, 172
EJ-030-001	 188
EJ-030-002	 188

EJ-030-003	 188
EJ-030-010	 188
EJ-030-031	 188
EJ-030-032	 188
EK-015-060	 24, 57, 142, 164, 171
FA-001-000	 187
FA-001-001	 187
FA-001-001-G	 187
FA-001-001-R	 187
FA-002-001	 187
FA-002-001-G	 187
FA-002-001-R	 187
FA-010-001	 186
FA-010-002	 186
FA-010-003	 186
FA-010-004	 186
FA-010-005	 186
FA-010-006	 186



STEMA MEDIZINTECHNIK GMBH | TAKE-OFF GEWERBEPARK 74 | 78579 NEUHAUSEN OB ECK
INFO@STEMA-MEDIZINTECHNIK.DE | WWW.STEMA-MEDIZINTECHNIK.DE | +49 7467 79 630-0

03/26 | PRINTED IN GERMANY | COPYRIGHT BY STEMA MEDIZINTECHNIK GMBH | 
WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO MAKE ALTERATIONS

WE COVER THE FOLLOWING AREAS IN SURGERY WITH HIGH QUALITY PRODUCTS

ARTHROSCOPY

CARDIAC MIS

CONTAINER

ENT

HF-SURGERY

GASTROSCOPY

GYNAECOLOGY

LAMINECTOMY

LAPAROSCOPY

PROCTOSCOPY

SPINE SURGERY

UNITS

UROLOGY


	Content
	1. Cysto-Urethroscopy
	2. Resectoscopy
	3. Urethrotomy
	4. Nephroscopy
	5. Uretero-renoscopy
	6. Lithotripsy
	7. Morcellation
	8. Pediatric Urology
	9. Accessories
	Offer form
	Index

	Text Description 32: 
	Text Description 33: 
	Text Description: 
	Text Description 2: 
	Text Description 3: 
	Text Description 4: 
	Text Description 5: 
	Text Description 6: 
	Text Description 7: 
	Text Description 8: 
	Text Description 9: 
	Text Description 10: 
	Text Description 11: 
	Text Description 12: 
	Text Description 13: 
	Text Description 14: 
	Text Description 15: 
	Text Description 16: 
	Text Description 17: 
	Text Description 18: 
	Text Description 19: 
	Text Description 20: 
	Text Description 21: 
	Text Description 22: 
	Text Description 23: 
	Text Description 24: 
	Text Description 25: 
	Text Description 26: 
	Text Description 27: 
	Text Description 28: 
	Order No: 
	Order No 2: 
	Order No 3: 
	Order No 4: 
	Order No 5: 
	Order No 6: 
	Order No 7: 
	Order No 8: 
	Order No 9: 
	Order No 10: 
	Order No 11: 
	Order No 12: 
	Order No 13: 
	Order No 14: 
	Order No 15: 
	Order No 16: 
	Order No 17: 
	Order No 18: 
	Order No 19: 
	Order No 20: 
	Order No 21: 
	Order No 22: 
	Order No 23: 
	Order No 24: 
	Order No 25: 
	Order No 26: 
	Order No 27: 
	Order No 28: 
	Order No 32: 
	Order No 33: 
	Order No 34: 
	Order No 35: 
	Order No 36: 
	Order No 37: 
	Order No 38: 
	Order No 39: 
	Order No 40: 
	Order No 41: 
	Order No 42: 
	Order No 43: 
	Order No 44: 
	Order No 45: 
	Order No 46: 
	Order No 47: 
	Order No 48: 
	Order No 49: 
	Order No 50: 
	Order No 51: 
	Order No 52: 
	Order No 53: 
	Order No 54: 
	Order No 55: 
	Order No 56: 
	Order No 57: 
	Order No 58: 
	Order No 59: 
	Text Description 34: 


